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Invacare® FDX | Information & User Manuals

User Manuals FDX

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

DA SP1540315 User Manual FDX Danish 1
DE SP1541360 User Manual FDX German 1
EN SP1541361 User Manual FDX English 1
ES SP1540310 User Manual FDX Spanish 1
FI SP1540313 User Manual FDX Finnish 1

FR SP1540308 User Manual FDX France 1
IT SP1540309 User Manual FDX Italiano 1

LT SP1602722 User Manual FDX Lithuanian 1
NL SP1540311 User Manual FDX Dutch 1
PT SP1545716 User Manual FDX Portuguese 1
RU SP1549024 User Manual FDX Russian 1
SV SP1540312 User Manual FDX Swedish 1
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Invacare® FDX | Information & User Manuals

User Manuals REM 24 SD

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

CS SP1533252 User Manual REM24SD Czech 1
DA 1436146 User Manual REM24SD Danish 1
DE 1436142 User Manual REM24SD German 1
EN 1436144 User Manual REM24SD English 1
ES 1436149 User Manual REM24SD Spanish 1
ET SP1533253 User Manual REM24SD Estonian 1
FI 1436386 User Manual REM24SD Finnish 1

FR 1436143 User Manual REM24SD French 1
HR SP1533251 User Manual REM24SD Croatian 1
HU SP1533254 User Manual REM24SD Hungarian 1
IT 1436385 User Manual REM24SD Italian 1

LV SP1543152 User Manual REM24SD Latvian 1
LT SP1533255 User Manual REM24SD Lithuanian 1
NL 1436148 User Manual REM24SD Dutch 1
NO 1436147 User Manual REM24SD Norwegian 1
PL SP1533256 User Manual REM24SD Polish 1
PT 1436150 User Manual REM24SD Portuguese 1
SL SP1533257 User Manual REM24SD Slovenian 1
SV 1436145 User Manual REM24SD Swedish 1
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Invacare® FDX | Information & User Manuals

User Manuals REM A & B

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

DA 1529171 User Manual REM A & B - Danish 1
DE 1529172 User Manual REM A & B - German 1
EN 1529173 User Manual REM A & B - English 1
ES 1529174 User Manual REM A & B - Spanish 1
FI 1529228 User Manual REM A & B - Finnish 1

FR 1529229 User Manual REM A & B - French 1
IT 1529230 User Manual REM A & B - Italian 1

NL 1529231 User Manual REM A & B - Dutch 1
NO 1529232 User Manual REM A & B - Norwegian 1
PT 1529233 User Manual REM A & B - Portuguese 1
SV 1529234 User Manual REM A & B Swedish 1
HR SP1533258 User Manual REM A & B - Croatian 1
CS SP1533259 User Manual REM A & B - Czech 1
ET SP1533265 User Manual REM A & B - Estonian 1
HU SP1533266 User Manual REM A & B - Hungarian 1
LT SP1533267 User Manual REM A & B - Lithuanian 1
PL SP1533268 User Manual REM A & B - Polish 1
SL SP1533269 User Manual REM A & B - Slovenian 1
RO SP1533270 User Manual REM A & B - Romanian 1
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Invacare® FDX | Information & User Manuals

User Manuals REM 550

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

DA 1528088 User Manual REM550 Danish 1
DE 1528089 User Manual REM550 German 1
EN 1528090 User Manual REM550 English 1
ES 1528091 User Manual REM550 Spanish 1
FI 1528092 User Manual REM550 Finsk 1

FR 1528093 User Manual REM550 French 1
IT 1528094 User Manual REM550 Italiano 1

NL 1528095 User Manual REM550 Dutch 1
NO 1528096 User Manual REM550 Norsk 1
PT 1528097 User Manual REM550 Portuguese 1
SV 1528098 User Manual REM550 Swedish 1
HR SP1533279 User Manual REM550 Croatian 1
CS SP1533280 User Manual REM551 Czech 1
ET SP1533281 User Manual REM552 Estonian 1
HU SP1533282 User Manual REM553 Hungarian 1
LT SP1533283 User Manual REM554 Lithuanian 1
PL SP1533284 User Manual REM555 Polish 1
SL SP1533285 User Manual REM556 Slovenian 1
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Invacare® FDX | Information & User Manuals

User Manuals G90A

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

EN 1523674 User Manual G90 English 1
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Invacare® FDX | Information & User Manuals

User Manuals G91S

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

DE 1536441 User Manual G91 German 1
DA 1537929 User Manual G91 Danish 1
NL 1537930 User Manual G91 Dutch 1
EN 1537931 User Manual G91 English 1
FI 1537932 User Manual G91 Finnish 1

FR 1537933 User Manual G91 French 1
IT 1537934 User Manual G91 Italian 1

NO 1537935 User Manual G91 Norwegian 1
PT 1537936 User Manual G91 Portuguese 1
ES 1537937 User Manual G91 Spanish 1
SV 1537938 User Manual G91 Swedish 1
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Invacare® FDX | Information & User Manuals

User Manuals REM 34 & REM 41 Tray/Centre Control

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

DA SP1538022 User Manual REM41 Tray Control Danish 1
EN SP1538023 User Manual REM41 Tray Control English 1
ES SP1538024 User Manual REM41 Tray Control Spanish 1
FR SP1538025 User Manual REM41 Tray Control French 1
IT SP1538026 User Manual REM41 Tray Control Italian 1

NL SP1538027 User Manual REM41 Tray Control Dutch 1
NO SP1538028 User Manual REM41 Tray Control Norwegian 1
PT SP1538029 User Manual REM41 Tray Control Portuguese 1
SV SP1538030 User Manual REM41 Tray Control Swedish 1
CS SP1538031 User Manual REM41 Tray Control Czech 1
SL SP1538032 User Manual REM41 Tray Control Slovenian 1
DE SP1541402 User Manual REM41 Tray Control German 1
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Invacare® FDX | Information & User Manuals

User Manuals Chin Control (2015-10-01 =>)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

CS SP1589326 User Manual Chin Control - Czech 1
DA SP1589394 User Manual Chin Control - Danish 1
DE SP1589395 User Manual Chin Control - German 1
EN SP1589325 User Manual Chin Control - English 1
ES SP1589535 User Manual Chin Control - Spanish 1
FI SP1589436 User Manual Chin Control - Finnish 1

FR SP1589437 User Manual Chin Control - French 1
HR SP1589438 User Manual Chin Control - Croatian 1
IT SP1589439 User Manual Chin Control - Italian 1

LT SP1589440 User Manual Chin Control - Lithuanian 1
NL SP1589441 User Manual Chin Control - Dutch 1
NO SP1589442 User Manual Chin Control - Norwegian 1
PL SP1589443 User Manual Chin Control - Polish 1
PT SP1589444 User Manual Chin Control - Portuguese 1
SL SP1589445 User Manual Chin Control - Slovenian 1
SV SP1589465 User Manual Chin Control - Swedish 1
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Invacare® FDX | Information & User Manuals

User Manuals Compact Dual Control

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

BG SP1589186 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Bulgarian 1
CS SP1589313 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Czech 1
DA SP1588488 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Danish 1
DE SP1588489 User Manual Compact Dual Control - German 1
EN SP1588462 User Manual Compact Dual Control - English 1
ES SP1588496 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Spanish 1
ET SP1589311 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Estonian 1
FI SP1588490 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Finnish 1

FR SP1588491 User Manual Compact Dual Control - French 1
HR SP1589314 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Croatian 1
HU SP1589315 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Hungarian 1
IT SP1588492 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Italian 1

LV SP1589317 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Latvian 1
LT SP1589316 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Lithuanian 1
NL SP1588493 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Dutch 1
NO SP1588494 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Norwegian 1
PL SP1589318 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Polish 1
PT SP1588495 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Portuguese 1
RU SP1589320 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Russian 1
RO SP1589319 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Romanian 1
SK SP1589321 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Slovak 1
SL SP1589322 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Slovenian 1
SV SP1588497 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Swedish 1
UK SP1589323 User Manual Compact Dual Control - Ukrainian 1
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Invacare® FDX | Information & User Manuals

User Manuals IDC (Intuitive Dual Control)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

DE 1521480 User Manual IDC - German 1
EN 1521481 User Manual IDC - English 1
FR 1521482 User Manual IDC - French 1
NL 1521483 User Manual IDC - Dutch 1
NO 1521484 User Manual IDC - Norwegian 1
SV 1521485 User Manual IDC - Swedish 1
DA 1521486 User Manual IDC - Danish 1
IT 1522252 User Manual IDC - Italian 1

PT 1522254 User Manual IDC - Portuguese 1
ES 1522255 User Manual IDC - Spanish 1
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Invacare® FDX | Information & User Manuals

User Manuals ACS Handprogrammer

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

DE 1419316 User Manual Handheld Programmer German 1
EN 1419317 User Manual Handheld Programmer English 1
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Invacare® FDX | Chassis

Covers

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- SP1541766 Cover Kit silver, incl. Mounting Hardware 1
- SP1541767 Cover Kit red, incl. Mounting Hardware 1
- 1168901 Screw kit for covers 1
1 SP1167990 Frontcover, silver 1
1 SP1167991 Frontcover, red 1
2 SP1541728 Rearcover, silver, cpl. 1
2 SP1541729 Rearcover, red, cpl. 1
3 SP1541730 Cover LH, silver, cpl. 1
3 SP1541731 Cover LH, red, cpl. 1
4 SP1541732 Cover RH, silver, cpl. 1
4 SP1541733 Cover RH, red, cpl. 1
5 SP1173501 Cover suspensionarm RH/LH, silver, cpl. 2
5 SP1541735 Cover suspensionarm RH/LH, red, cpl. 2
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Invacare® FDX | Chassis

Tie-Down

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1541803 Tie-Down-Kit 1
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Invacare® FDX | Chassis

Anti-Tipper

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1166194 Anti-Tipper frame 1
2 SP1541802 Anti-Tipp Wheel 1
3 SP1162559 Plug 1
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Invacare® FDX | Chassis

Low Rider Option

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1580180 Low Rider Kit 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Standard Seat 1
2 - Easy Adapt Seat 1
3 - Recaro Seat 1
4 - Modulite Seat 1

24 / 246



Invacare® FDX | Seat

Standard Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Seatsupport, manuell 1
[1023/1025]

2 - Seattilt 30° 1
[1014]

3 - Lifter 1
[1030]

4 - Bellow 1
[1311]

6 - Seat Plate 1
7 - Seat Cushion 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seatsupport, manuell

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1537239 Seatsupport, manuell 1
2 SP1541736 Seatpost 1
3 SP1536515 Seatadapter 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seattilt 30°

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1537240 Seatsupport with 30° seattilt 1
2 SP1533063 Tilt unit 0-28° 1
3 SP1541737 Adapter bracket, cpl. 1
4 SP1544888 Actuator 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Lifter

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- SP1533562 Actuator cable ACS2 (~1570mm) 1
- SP1571139 Tilt actuator cable ACS2 (~920mm) 1
1 SP1540292 Seat support incl. lifter 1
2 SP1533423 Lifter 1
3 SP1541738 Seatsupport 1
4 SP1533557 Tilt actuator, ACS2 1
5 SP1533616 Lifter actuator 1
6 SP1536184 Speed reduction sensor 1
7 SP1542965 Energychain with cable 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Bellow

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

SP1545673 Bellow 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat Plate

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1530486 Seat Plate, short (440mm), LH 1
2 SP1530487 Seat Plate, short (440mm), RH 1
1 SP1530488 Seat Plate, middle (490mm), LH 1
2 SP1530489 Seat Plate, middle (490mm), RH 1
1 SP1530490 Seat Plate, lang (540mm), LH 1
2 SP1530491 Seat Plate, long (540mm), RH 1
3 SP1530492 Cover Plates 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat Cushion

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1420460 Seat Cushion Standard - SW 430mm, SD 410mm 1
[1336]

2 1420461 Seat Cushion Standard - SW 430mm, SD 460mm 1
[1336]

3 1420462 Seat Cushion Standard - SW 430mm, SD 510mm 1
[1336]

4 SP1531760 Seat Cushion Matrx Vi SW 40 x SD 45cm (16'' x 18'') 1
[2009]

5 SP1531761 Seat Cushion Matrx Vi SW 45 x SD 45cm (18'' x 18'') 1
[2011]
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Easy Adapt Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Seatsupport, manuell 1
[1023/1025]

2 - Seattilt 30° 1
[1014]

3 - Lifter 1
[1030]

4 - Bellow 1
[1311]

5 - Seat Frame 1
6 - Seat Plate 1
7 - Adapter Kit for Universal Seat 1

[1064]

8 - Seat Cushion 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat Frame

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1537242 Seat Frame front 1
2 SP1542967 Rear Seat Frame for EasyAdapt /Standard - Seat 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Adapter Kit for Universal Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1563052 Adapter Kit for Universal Seat 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat Cushion

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SPFLB15/16 Flo-Tech Lite 15x16" 1
2 SPFLB15/18 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST46cm black smooth 1
3 SPFLB15/20 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST51cm black smooth 1
4 SPFLB17/16 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST41cm black smooth 1
5 SPFLB17/18 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST46cm black smooth 1
6 SPFLB17/20 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST51cm black smooth 1
7 SPFLB19/16 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST41cm black smooth 1
8 SPFLB19/18 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST46cm black smooth 1
9 SPFLB19/20 Flo-Tech Lite 19x20" 1

10 SPFCB21/17 Flo-Tech Contour 21x17" 1
11 SPFCB21/18 Flo-Tech Contour 21x18" 1
12 SPFCB21/20 Flo-Tech Contour 21x20" 1
13 SP1525250-0232 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST41cm dartex grey  → 2014-11-30 1
13 SP1529546-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 38 x SD 41 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
14 SP1525252-0232 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST46cm dartex grey  → 2014-11-30 1
14 SP1529547-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 38 x SD 46 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
15 SP1525253-0232 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST51cm dartex grey  → 2014-11-30 1
15 SP1529548-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 38 x SD 51 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
16 SP1525254-0232 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST41cm dartex grey  → 2014-11-30 1
16 SP1529549-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 43 x SD 41 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
17 - No longer available - please choose Dartex black  → 2014-11-30 1
17 SP1529550-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 43 x SD 46 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
18 SP1525256-0232 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST51cm dartex grey  → 2014-11-30 1
18 SP1529551-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 43 x SD 51 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
19 SP1525257-0232 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST41cm dartex grey  → 2014-11-30 1
19 SP1529552-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 48 x SD 41 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
20 SP1525258-0232 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST46cm dartex grey  → 2014-11-30 1
20 SP1529553-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 48 x SD 46 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
21 SP1525259-0232 Easy-Adapt cushion (Flo-tech Lite) SW 48 x SD 51cm Dartex  → 2014-11-30 1
21 SP1529554-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 48 x SD 51 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
22 SP1525260-0232 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST43cm dartex grey  → 2014-11-30 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat Cushion

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

22 SP1529555-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Contour SW 53 x SD 43 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
23 SP1525261-0232 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST46cm dartex grey  → 2014-11-30 1
23 SP1529556-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Contour SW 53 x SD 46 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
24 SP1525262-0232 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST51cm dartex grey  → 2014-11-30 1
24 SP1529570-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Contour SW 53 x SD 51 Dartex black 2014-12-01 → 1
25 SP1525250-0237 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST41cm grey plush 1
26 SP1525252-0237 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST46cm grey plush 1
27 SP1525253-0237 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST51cm grey plush 1
28 SP1525254-0237 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST41cm grey plush 1
29 SP1525255-0237 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST46cm grey plush 1
30 SP1525256-0237 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST51cm grey plush 1
31 SP1525257-0237 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST41cm grey plush 1
32 SP1525258-0237 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST46cm grey plush 1
33 SP1525259-0237 Easy-Adapt cushion (Flo-tech Lite) SW 48 x SD 51cm Grey Plush 1
34 SP1525260-0237 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST43cm grey plush 1
35 SP1525261-0237 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST46cm grey plush 1
36 SP1525262-0237 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST51cm grey plush 1
37 SP1529546 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST41cm black with red seam 1
38 SP1529547 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST46cm black with red seam 1
39 SP1529548 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST51cm black with red seam 1
40 SP1529549 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST41cm black with red seam 1
41 SP1529550 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST46cm black with red seam 1
42 SP1529551 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST51cm black with red seam 1
43 SP1529552 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST41cm black with red seam 1
44 SP1529553 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST46cm black with red seam 1
45 SP1529554 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST51cm black with red seam 1
46 SP1529555 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST43cm black with red seam 1
47 SP1529556 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST46cm black with red seam 1
48 SP1529570 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST51cm black with red seam 1
49 SP1532058 ONYX Seat Cushion 40x40cm (16''x16'') 1
50 SP1534080 ONYX Seat Cushion 40x45cm (16''x18'') 1
51 SP1532059 ONYX Seat Cushion 45x40cm (18''x16'') 1
52 SP1532060 ONYX Seat Cushion 45x45cm (18''x18'') 1
53 SP1534136 ONYX Seat Cushion 51x40cm (20''x16'') 1
54 SP1534199 ONYX Seat Cushion 51x45cm (20''x18'') 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Recaro Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Seatsupport, manuell 1
[1023/1025]

2 - Seattilt 30° 1
[1014]

3 - Lifter 1
[1030]

4 - Bellow 1
[1311]

5 - Seat Frame & Plate for Recaro Seat 1
6 - Recaro Seat 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat Frame & Plate for Recaro Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1530519 Seatplate Recaro 1
2 SP1541739 Frame for recaroseatplate 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Recaro Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

i - Recaro Mobility 24V is no longer available. Please pay attention to the
change list!

1

i - Change list Recaro 24V 1
F367002 Belt with Velcro fastener for Recaro 1
Z163001A Belt with snap lock & Velcro fastner for Recaro Seat 1
SP1423173 RECARO SEAT MOUNTING KIT 1

1 SP1552597 Recaroseat Mobilty, 12V, cpl. 1
1 SP1422546 Recaro Seat N-Joy cpl. 1
2 N89999 HEADREST - SPORT NARDO 1
3 SP1423177 HOLDER F. PUSH HANDLE RECARO CPL. 1
4 1435421 Handle plastic black Ø22 ''Invacare'' 1
5 SP1552596 Backrest, Recaro Mobility, 12v, cpl. 1

Recaro Mobility 24V is no longer available. Please pay attention to the compatibility
chart!

5 SP1552781 Backrest Recaro Mobility, mechanic 1
6 SP1419207 Seatpart Recaro Mobility 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Change list Recaro 24V

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- - For further information please contact your customer service. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Modulite Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Tilt 0°, 4°, 8° 1
[1091]

2 - Tilt 30° 1
[1093]

3 - Lifter 1
[1094]

4 - One Piece Seat Plate 1
[2110]

5 - Telescopic Seat Frame and Plate 1
[2111]

6 - Telescopic Seat Frame and Sling Seat 1
[2112]

7 - Telescopic Seat Frame and Universal Adapter 1
[2109]

8 - Seat Cushions "Standard", "Matrx Flo-Tech" & "Matrx Vi" 1
8 - Seat Cushions "Matrx Libra" 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Tilt 0°, 4°, 8°

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1574093 Seat Posts 1
2 SP1574094 Mounting Rails 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Tilt 30°

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1574100 Seat Posts 1
2 SP1574101 Lifter / Tilt Bracket 1
3 SP1558714 Tilt unit 1
4 SP1571809 Actuator 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Lifter

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1574100 Seat Posts 1
2 SP1574101 Lifter / Tilt Bracket 1
3 SP1558715 Liter- / Tilt unit 1
4 SP1571823 Lifter actuator 1
5 SP1571822 Tilt actuator 1
6 SP1577762 Slow-Stop Switchcable with Mounting 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

One Piece Seat Plate

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1571297 One Piece Seat Plate 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Telescopic Seat Frame and Plate

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Telescopic Seat Frame for Tilt 0°, 4°, 8° 1
2 - Telescopic Seat Frame for Tilt 30° / Lifter 1
3 - Armrest bracket 1
4 - Legrest Support 1
5 - Seat Plate 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Telescopic Seat Frame for Tilt 0°, 4°, 8°

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1572977 Seatframe 510mm, cpl., pre set up to SW 43cm 1
2 SP1582216 Seatframe 545mm, cpl., pre set up to SW 43cm 1
3 SP1571810 Sealing strap with plugs 1
4 SP1571811 Groove stone with mounting parts 1
5 SP1554646 Adjustment Tube 1
6 SP1588443 Seat Rails 510mm (2pcs kit) 1
7 SP1588444 Seat Rails 545mm (2pcs kit) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Telescopic Seat Frame for Tilt 30° / Lifter

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1572992 Seatframe 510mm, pre set up to SW 430mm, cpl. 1
2 SP1582219 Seatframe 545mm, pre set up to SW 430mm, cpl. 1
3 SP1571810 Sealing strap with plugs 1
4 SP1571811 Groove stone with mounting parts 1
5 SP1567007 Seat Frame Adapter 1
6 SP1567008 Middle Rail 2
7 SP1588443 Seat Rails 510mm (2pcs kit) 1
8 SP1588444 Seat Rails 545mm (2pcs kit) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Armrest bracket

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1570189 Armrest bracket 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Legrest Support

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1558935 Legrest Support SW38+43, cpl. 1
2 SP1559294 Legrest Support SW48+53, cpl. 1
3 SP1558134 Connection Tube SW380+430mm 1
4 SP1558135 Connection Tube SW480+530mm 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat Plate

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1572199 Seat Plate 510mm, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Telescopic Seat Frame and Sling Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Telescopic Seat Frame for Tilt 0°, 4°, 8° 1
2 - Telescopic Seat Frame for Tilt 30° / Lifter 1
3 - Armrest bracket 1
4 - Legrest Support 1
5 - Sling Seat 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Telescopic Seat Frame for Tilt 0°, 4°, 8°

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1572978 Seatframe 510mm, cpl., pre set up to SW 43cm 1
2 SP1582217 Seatframe 545mm, cpl., pre set up to SW 43cm 1
3 SP1571810 Sealing strap with plugs 1
4 SP1571811 Groove stone with mounting parts 1
5 SP1555400 Adjustment Tube 1
6 SP1588443 Seat Rails 510mm (2pcs kit) 1
7 SP1588444 Seat Rails 545mm (2pcs kit) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Telescopic Seat Frame for Tilt 30° / Lifter

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1572993 Seatframe 510mm, pre set up to SW 430mm, cpl. 1
2 SP1582230 Seatframe 545mm, pre set up to SW 430mm, cpl. 1
3 SP1571810 Sealing strap with plugs 1
4 SP1571811 Groove stone with mounting parts 1
5 SP1567720 Seatframe Adapter 1
6 SP1567008 Middle Rail 1
7 SP1588443 Seat Rails 510mm (2pcs kit) 1
8 SP1588444 Seat Rails 545mm (2pcs kit) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Legrest Support

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1559305 Legrest Support SW380+430mm, cpl. 1
2 SP1559307 Legrest Support SW480+530mm, cpl. 1
3 SP1558134 Connection Tube SW380+430mm 1
4 SP1558135 Connection Tube SW480+530mm 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Sling Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1557877 Sling Seat SW380/430, 510mm 1
2 SP1555911 Sling Seat SW480/530, 510mm 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Telescopic Seat Frame and Universal Adapter

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Telescopic Seat Frame for Tilt 12° / 20° 1
2 - Telescopic Seat Frame for Tilt 30° / Lifter 1
3 - Armrest bracket 1
4 - Legrest Support 1
5 - Adapter Kit for Universal Seat 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Telescopic Seat Frame for Tilt 12° / 20°

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1572977 Seatframe 510mm, cpl., pre set up to SW 43cm 1
2 SP1582216 Seatframe 545mm, cpl., pre set up to SW 43cm 1
3 SP1571810 Sealing strap with plugs 1
4 SP1571811 Groove stone with mounting parts 1
5 SP1554646 Adjustment Tube 1
6 SP1588443 Seat Rails 510mm (2pcs kit) 1
7 SP1588444 Seat Rails 545mm (2pcs kit) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Adapter Kit for Universal Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1580750 Adapter Kit for Universal Seat 510mm 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat Cushions "Standard", "Matrx Flo-Tech" & "Matrx Vi"

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1420460 Seat Cushion Standard - SW 430mm, SD 410mm 1
[2141]

2 1420461 Seat Cushion Standard - SW 430mm, SD 460mm 1
[2141]

3 1420462 Seat Cushion Standard - SW 430mm, SD 510mm 1
[2141]

4 SPFLB15/16 Flo-Tech Lite 15x16" 1
[2142+2151]

5 SPFLB15/18 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST46cm black smooth 1
[2142+2151]

6 SPFLB15/20 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST51cm black smooth 1
[2142+2151]

7 SPFLB17/16 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST41cm black smooth 1
[2142+2151]

8 SPFLB17/18 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST46cm black smooth 1
[2142+2151]

9 SPFLB17/20 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST51cm black smooth 1
[2142+2151]

10 SPFLB19/16 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST41cm black smooth 1
[2142+2151]

11 SPFLB19/18 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST46cm black smooth 1
[2142+2151]

12 SPFLB19/20 Flo-Tech Lite 19x20" 1
[2142+2151]

13 SPFCB21/17 Flo-Tech Contour 21x17" 1
[2142+2151]

14 SPFCB21/18 Flo-Tech Contour 21x18" 1
[2142+2151]

15 SPFCB21/20 Flo-Tech Contour 21x20" 1
[2142+2151]

16 SP1529546-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 38 x SD 41 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]

17 SP1529547-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 38 x SD 46 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]

18 SP1529548-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 38 x SD 51 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat Cushions "Standard", "Matrx Flo-Tech" & "Matrx Vi"

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

19 SP1529549-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 43 x SD 41 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]

20 SP1529550-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 43 x SD 46 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]

21 SP1529551-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 43 x SD 51 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]

22 SP1529552-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 48 x SD 41 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]

23 SP1529553-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 48 x SD 46 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]

24 SP1529554-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 48 x SD 51 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]

25 SP1529555-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Contour SW 53 x SD 43 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]

26 SP1529556-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Contour SW 53 x SD 46 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]

27 SP1529570-TR26 seat cushion Flo-tech Contour SW 53 x SD 51 Dartex black 1
[2142+2152]

28 SP1529546-TR35 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 38 x SD 41 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

29 SP1529547-TR35 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 38 x SD 46 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

30 SP1529548-TR35 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 38 x SD 51 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

31 SP1529549-TR35 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 43 x SD 41 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

32 SP1529550-TR35 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 43 x SD 46 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

33 SP1529551-TR35 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 43 x SD 51 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

34 SP1529552-TR35 Seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 48 x SD 41 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

35 SP1529553-TR35 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 48 x SD 46 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

36 SP1529554-TR35 seat cushion Flo-tech Lite SW 48 x SD 51 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

37 SP1529555-TR35 seat cushion Flo-tech Contour SW 53 X SD 43 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

38 SP1529556-TR35 seat cushion Flo-tech Contour SW 53 x SD 46 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

39 SP1529570-TR35 seat cushion Flo-tech Contour SW 53 x SD 51 black chenille fabric 1
[2142+2154]

40 SP1529546 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST41cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]

41 SP1529547 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST46cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]

42 SP1529548 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB38 x ST51cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]

43 SP1529549 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST41cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]

44 SP1529550 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST46cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]

45 SP1529551 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB43 x ST51cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]

46 SP1529552 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST41cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]

47 SP1529553 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST46cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]

48 SP1529554 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB48 x ST51cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]

49 SP1529555 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST43cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]

50 SP1529556 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST46cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat Cushions "Standard", "Matrx Flo-Tech" & "Matrx Vi"

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

51 SP1529570 Seatcushion Easy-Adapt SB53 x ST51cm black with red seam 1
[2142+2153]

52 SP1531760 Seat Cushion Matrx Vi SW 40 x SD 45cm (16'' x 18'') 1
[2144]

53 SP1531761 Seat Cushion Matrx Vi SW 45 x SD 45cm (18'' x 18'') 1
[2144]

54 SP1501113 Seat Cushion Flo-tech Contur Visco 43x43cm 1
[2143]
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Invacare® FDX | Seat

Seat Cushions "Matrx Libra"

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 LC1516 Matrx Libra cushions 380x410 mm 1
2 LC1518 Matrx Libra cushions 380x460 mm 1
3 LC1520 Matrx Libra cushions 380x510 mm 1
4 LC1716 Matrx Libra cushions 430x410 mm 1
5 LC1718 Matrx Libra cushions 430x460 mm 1
6 LC1720 Matrx Libra cushions 430x510 mm 1
7 LC1916 Matrx Libra cushions 480x410 mm 1
8 LC1918 Matrx Libra cushions 480x460 mm 1
9 LC1920 Matrx Libra cushions 480x510 mm 1

10 LC2118 Seat Cushion Matrx Libra 21x18" 1
11 LC2120 Seat Cushion Matrx Libra 21x20" 1
12 LC2122 Seat Cushion Matrx Libra 21x22" 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backrest

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Backrest for Standard Seat 1
2 - Backrest for EasyAdapt Seat 1
3 - Backrest for Modulite Seat 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backrest for Standard Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Standard Backrest 1
[1178/0970]
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Standard Backrest

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1422062 Sling Back with Backrest upholstery 480 mm 1
1 1422063 Sling Back with Backrest upholstery 540mm 1
2 SP1419996 Backrest Frame 48cm height 1
2 SP1420465 Backrest Frame 54cm height 1
3 SP1530528 Bracket for standard backrest 1
4 SP1420444 Star Grip M8 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backrest for EasyAdapt Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Backrest adjustment 1
2 - Backrestcover for EasyAdapt 1
3 - Backplate EasyAdapt 1
3 - Backplate EasyAdapt for DAHL Docking Station 1

[1450]

4 - Backrest Cushion 1
[1985/1986/1987/1988]

5 - Push Handle EasyAdapt 1
[1307]

6 - Tension adjustable Sling Back 1
[1185/1186]

7 - "Universal"-Backrest frame 1
[0904]
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backrest adjustment

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Following armrests 1
1 SP1533413 Electrical Backrest, cpl. 1
2 SP1540316 Manuell Backrest, adjustment RH, cpl. 1
2 SP1540317 Manuell Backrest, adjustment LH, cpl. 1
3 SP1540321 Electrical Backrest, following Armrest, cpl. 1
4 SP1540319 Manuell Backrest, following armrest, adjustment RH, cpl. 1
4 SP1540320 Manuell Backrest, following armrest, adjustment LH, cpl. 1
5 SP1526445 Cable loom for stop switch 1
6 SP1530520 Gearmotor 1
7 SP1420483 Hand Wheel, cpl. 1
8 SP1421696 Reflector cpl. 1
9 SP1450234 SEAT BRACE MANUAL BACKREST, 1 PAIR 1

10 SP1423211 SEAT BRACE ELECTRIC BACKREST, 1 PAIR 1
11 SP1535255 Retrofitting-Kit Backrest 1
12 SP1537863 Bridge for shearcompensation 1
13 SP1532897 Backrest sliding plate 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Following armrests

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1536036 Following armrest, short, LH, cpl. 1
1 SP1536100 Following armrest, long, LH, cpl. 1
2 SP1536035 Following armrest, short, RH, cpl. 1
2 SP1536099 Following armrest, long, RH, cpl. 1
3 SP1443004 Armpad, Standard (325mm), LH 1
3 SP1528846 Armpad, Extended (375mm), LH 1
4 SP1449043 Armpad, Standard (325mm), RH 1
4 SP1528845 Armpad, Extended (375mm), RH 1
5 SP1535504 Knurled screw M8x30 1
6 SP1535244 Armpad holder 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backrestcover for EasyAdapt

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1528487 Backrestcover for EasyAdpt 1
2 SP1537706 Backrestcover EasyAdapt for following armrest 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backplate EasyAdapt

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1530525 Backplate EasyAdapt, middle 1
2 SP1530526 Backplate EasyAdapt, right 1
3 SP1530527 Backplate EasyAdapt, left 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backplate EasyAdapt for DAHL Docking Station

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1541384 Backrest Plate Assy, reinforced - for DAHL Docking Station 1
2 SP1579843 Center Backrest Plate, reinforced - for DAHL Docking Station 1
3 SP1579844 Back Plate left, reinforced - for DAHL Docking Station 1
4 SP1579845 Back Plate right, reinforced - for DAHL Docking Station 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backrest Cushion

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1444339 Backrest Cushion Laguna, 372x550mm, Grey Plush 1
2 1435798 Backrest Cushion Laguna, 402x550mm, Grey Plush 1
3 1444340 Backrest Cushion Laguna, 452x550mm, Grey Plush 1
4 1444341 Backrest Cushion Laguna, 492x550mm, Grey Plush 1
5 1427118 Backrest cushion comfort Laguna (XS), 372x550 mm, Dartex grey (TR23)  → 2014-11-30 1
5 SP1529538-TR26 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, Dartex black - SW 380mm 2014-12-01 → 1
6 - No longer available - please choose Dartex black  → 2014-11-30 1
6 SP1529539-TR26 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, Dartex black - SW 430mm 2014-12-01 → 1
7 - No longer available - please choose Dartex black  → 2014-11-30 1
7 SP1529540-TR26 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, Dartex black - SW 480mm 2014-12-01 → 1
8 1427121 Backrest Cushion Laguna, 492x550mm, Dartex Grey  → 2014-11-30 1
8 SP1529545-TR26 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, Dartex black - SW 530mm 2014-12-01 → 1
9 SP1529585 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black - SW 380mm 1

10 SP1529586 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black - SW 430mm 1
11 SP1529587 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black - SW 480mm 1
12 SP1529596 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black - SW 530mm 1
13 SP1529538 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black with orange seam - SW

380mm
1

14 SP1529539 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black with orange seam - SW
430mm

1

15 SP1529540 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black with orange seam - SW
480mm

1

16 SP1529545 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black with orange seam - SW
530mm

1

17 SP1531762 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 16x16", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
18 SP1531763 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 16x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
19 SP1531792 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 17x16", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
20 SP1531793 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 17x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
21 SP1531822 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 18x16", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
22 SP1531823 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 18x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
23 SP1531824 Backrest, Matrx Elite (Full) Back 16x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
24 SP1531831 Backrest, Matrx Elite (Full) Back 17x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backrest Cushion

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

25 SP1531832 Backrest, Matrx Elite (Full) Back 18x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
26 SP1532061 ONYX Back 40x50cm (16'' x 20'') 1
27 SP1532062 ONYX Back 40x63cm (16'' x 25'') 1
28 SP1532064 ONYX Back 43x50cm (17'' x 20'') 1
29 SP1532065 ONYX Back 43x63cm (17'' x 25'') 1
30 SP1532118 ONYX Back 45x50cm (18'' x 20'') 1
31 SP1532194 ONYX Back 45x63cm (18'' x 25'') 1
32 SP1532211 ONYX Back 48x50cm (19'' x 20'') 1
33 SP1532212 ONYX Back 48x63cm (19'' x 25'') 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Push Handle EasyAdapt

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1529001 Push Handle EasyAdapt-Seat 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Tension adjustable Sling Back

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1531825 Lashing Backrest SW 43, cpl. 1
1 SP1533409 Lashing Backrest SW 53, cpl. 1
2 SP1531830 Backrestupholstery SW 43 1
2 SP1533405 Backrestupholstery SW 53 1
3 SP1537258 Lashingstrap SW 43, cpl. 1
3 SP1537296 Lashingstrap SW 53, cpl. 1
4 SP1537297 Backrestcarrier SW 43, cpl. 1
4 SP1537298 Backrestcarrier SW 53, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

"Universal"-Backrest frame

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1531052 "Universal"-Backrest frame 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backrest for Modulite Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Support for Backrest Frame 1
[0975+2161]

2 - Backrest Frame 1
[2161]

3 - Sling Back, tension adjustable 1
[2171]

4 - Backrest support 1
5 - Backposts 1

[2162/2163]

6 - Connection tube 1
[1307]

7 - Back Recliner / Stabilization bracket 1
[0977]

8 - Backrest Cushions 1
[2172/2173/2174/2175/2176/2177/2178]

9 - Flex3 back, tension adjustable 1
[2179]
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Support for Backrest Frame

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1571542 Backrest Support RH 1
2 SP1571553 Backrest Support LH 1
3 5824117 hand wheel M8x15 2

(only swedish homologation)

79 / 246



Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backrest Frame

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1567810 Backrest Frame 1
2 0021-70002 Indexable lever 63mm M8x16 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Sling Back, tension adjustable

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1567529 Sling Back, tension adjustable & Upholstery, BW 380mm / BH 480mm,
cpl.

1

2 SP1567465 Sling Back, tension adjustable & upholstery, BW 430mm / BH 480mm, cpl. 1
3 SP1567530 Sling Back, tension adjustable & upholstery, BW 480mm / BH 480mm, cpl. 1
4 SP1567531 Sling Back, tension adjustable & upholstery, BW 530mm / BH 480mm, cpl. 1
5 SP1567627 Sling Back, tension adjustable & upholstery, BW 380mm / BH 540mm. cpl. 1
6 SP1567746 Sling Back, tension adjustable & upholstery, BW 430mm / BH 540mm, cpl. 1
7 SP1567747 Sling Back, tension adjustable & upholstery, BW 480mm / BH 540mm, cpl. 1
8 SP1567748 Sling Back, tension adjustable & upholstery, BW 530mm / BH 540mm, cpl. 1
9 SP1563563 Backrest upholstery 1

10 SP1563653 Backrest upholstery 1
11 SP1563654 Backrest upholstery 1
12 SP1563655 Backrest upholstery 1
13 SP1571492 Sling back 1
14 SP1571493 Sling back 1
15 SP1571494 Sling back 1
16 SP1571510 Sling back 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backrest support

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1582709 Backrest Support - RH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1571560

2 SP1582708 Backrest Support - LH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1571561

3 SP1582952 Backrest Support SW 530mm - RH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1571568

4 SP1582951 Backrest Support SW 530mm - LH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1571569

5 SP1571676 Cover 1
6 SP1579877 Hand Screw M6  → 2015-07-31 2

(Swedish Homologation only!)

6 SP1589324 Cross handle M8, cpl. 2015-08-01 → 2
(Swedish Homologation only!)
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backposts

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1587177 Backpost el. BH 480mm - RH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1563102

2 SP1587184 Backpost el. BH 540mm - RH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1563103

3 SP1587176 Backpost el. BH 480mm - LH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1560576

4 SP1587183 Backpost el. BH 540mm - LH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1559578

5 SP1587163 Backpost man. BH 480mm - RH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1572489

6 SP1587182 Backpost man. BH 540mm - RH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1572490

7 SP1587162 Backpost man. BH 480mm - LH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1572491

8 SP1587178 Backpost man. BH 540mm - LH 1
Compatible with Flip-Up & Following Armrest [2193/2192/2194] - replaces
SP1572492

9 SP1586122 Handles (pair) 1
replaces item SP1563651

10 0021-70002 Indexable lever 63mm M8x16 1
11 1567999 Bolt M8x16 8.8 black DIN912 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Connection tube

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1570370 Connection tube 1
2 SP1570371 Connection tube 1
3 SP1570372 Connection tube 1
4 SP1570373 Connection tube 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Back Recliner / Stabilization bracket

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1567169 Actutator bracket (pre set to SW 43cm) 1
2 SP1567168 Stabilization bracket (pre set to SW 43cm) 1
3 SP1571702 Cover 1
4 SP1571704 Locking bolt 1
5 SP1557820 Actuator 1
6 SP1572166 Actuator Cable LA23 ACS2 (~950mm) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Backrest Cushions

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Flex 3 / Laguna 1
2 - Matrx Posture Back 1
3 - Matrx Elite T/R Back 2015-07-01 → 1
4 - Matrx Elite Deep Back 2015-07-01 → 1
5 - Matrx Elite (Full) Back 1
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Flex 3 / Laguna

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1568489 Flex3 backrest plate 1
[2172]

2 SP1572321 Clamps 1
3 1497411 HANDWHEEL M12 LONG NECK/HEADREST 1
4 SP1529585 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black - SW 380mm 1

[2173+2151]

5 SP1529586 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black - SW 430mm 1
[2173+2151]

6 SP1529587 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black - SW 480mm 1
[2173+2151]

7 SP1529596 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black - SW 530mm 1
[2173+2151]

8 SP1529538-TR26 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, Dartex black - SW 380mm 1
[2173+2152]

9 SP1529539-TR26 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, Dartex black - SW 430mm 1
[2173+2152]

10 SP1529540-TR26 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, Dartex black - SW 480mm 1
[2173+2152]

11 SP1529545-TR26 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, Dartex black - SW 530mm 1
[2173+2152]

12 SP1529538-TR35 Backrest Cushion Laguna, Plush black - SW 380mm 1
[2173+2154]

13 SP1529539-TR35 Backrest Cushion Laguna, Plush black - SW 430mm 1
[2173+2154]

14 SP1529540-TR35 Backrest Cushion Laguna, Plush black - SW 480mm 1
[2173+2154]

15 SP1529545-TR35 Backrest Cushion Laguna, Plush black - SW 530mm 1
[2173+2154]

16 SP1529538 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black with orange seam - SW
380mm

1

[2173+2153]

17 SP1529539 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black with orange seam - SW
430mm

1

[2173+2153]

18 SP1529540 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black with orange seam - SW
480mm

1

[2173+2153]
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Flex 3 / Laguna

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

19 SP1529545 Backrest Cushion Laguna / EasyAdapt, black with orange seam - SW
530mm

1

[2173+2153]

88 / 246



Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Matrx Posture Back

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1544896 Backrest Cushion - Posture Back 405x400mm (16x16") 1
2 1544899 Backrest Cushion - Posture Back 430x400mm (17x16") 1
3 1544995 Backrest Cushion - Posture Back 455x400mm (18x16") 1
4 1544897 Backrest Cushion - Posture Back 405x500mm (16x20") 1
5 1544982 Backrest Cushion - Posture Back 430x500mm (17x20") 1
6 1544996 Backrest Cushion - Posture Back 455x500mm (18x20") 1
7 SP1531762 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 16x16", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1

[2174]

8 SP1531792 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 17x16", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2174]

9 SP1531822 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 18x16", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2174]

10 SP1531763 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 16x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2175]

11 SP1531793 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 17x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2175]

12 SP1531823 Backrest, Matrx Posture Back 18x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2175]
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Matrx Elite T/R Back

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1580110 Backrest Cushion - Elite T/R Back 405x500mm (16x20") 1
2 1580297 Backrest Cushion - Elite T/R Back 430x500mm (17x20") 1
3 1580298 Backrest Cushion - Elite T/R Back 455x500mm (18x20") 1
4 SP1588270 Backrest, Matrx Elite T/R Back 16x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1

[2177+2121]

5 SP1588271 Backrest, Matrx Elite T/R Back 17x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2177+2122]

6 SP1588272 Backrest, Matrx Elite T/R Back 18x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2177+2123]
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Matrx Elite Deep Back

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1544073 Backrest Cushion - Elite Deep Back 405x500mm (16x20") 1
2 1544077 Backrest Cushion - Elite Deep Back 430x500mm (17x20") 1
3 1544081 Backrest Cushion - Elite Deep Back 455x500mm (18x20") 1
4 SP1588273 Backrest, Matrx Elite Deep Back 16x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1

[2178+2121]

5 SP1588274 Backrest, Matrx Elite Deep Back 17x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2178+2122]

6 SP1588275 Backrest, Matrx Elite Deep Back 18x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2178+2123]
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Matrx Elite (Full) Back

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1531824 Backrest, Matrx Elite (Full) Back 16x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2176]

2 SP1531831 Backrest, Matrx Elite (Full) Back 17x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2176]

3 SP1531832 Backrest, Matrx Elite (Full) Back 18x20", cpl. w/ mounting hardware 1
[2176]
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Invacare® FDX | Backrest

Flex3 back, tension adjustable

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1579675 No description available. 1
2 SP1579692 No description available. 1
3 SP1579693 No description available. 1
4 SP1543667 Backrest cushion Lateral 475x540mm, Dartex black (TR26) 1
5 SP1543669 Backrest cushion Lateral 525x540mm, Dartex black (TR26) 1
6 SP1543671 Backrest cushion Lateral 575x540mm, Dartex black (TR26) 1
7 SP1580557 Mounting Hardware (Kit of 4) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Legrest Support, Vari series 07/2005 ==>

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1449732 Legrest Support Vari series, man. 5cm - RH 1
2 SP1449736 Footrest/Legrest receptacle, manuell, RH, 8cm 1
3 SP1449733 Legrest Support Vari series, man. 5cm - LH 1
4 SP1449737 Footrest/Legrest receptacle, manuell, LH, 8cm 1
5 SP1531071 Legrest Support Vari series, powered 5cm - RH 1
6 SP1531073 Legrest Support Vari series, powered 8cm - RH 1
7 SP1531072 Legrest Support Vari series, powered 5cm - LH 1
8 SP1531082 Legrest Support Vari series, powered 8cm - LH 1
9 SP1530795 Power Supply Cable Legrest ACS2 (1000mm) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Hanger Vari F

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1449347 Hanger Vari F LH cpl. 1
1 SP1449346 Hanger Vari F RH cpl. 1
2 SP1434955 Cover Legrest cpl. 1
3 1434956 Mechanic 1
4 SPZ173178 Spring 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Hanger Vari A (04/2009 =>)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- SP1527820 Rework-Kit Vari A Legrest Version 1 => Version 2 1
Vari A Version 1 => Version 2 Upgrade Kit

1 SP1527498 Hanger Vari A LH, cpl. 1
1 SP1527492 Hanger Vari A RH, cpl. 1
2 SP1434955 Cover Legrest cpl. 1
3 L34011 Handknob M8 Tristarfemale 1
4 SP1450447 Calf Pad Holder Left Turnable, cpl. 1
4 SP1450446 Calf Pad Holder Right Turnable, cpl. 1
5 6301333 Legrest calf pad 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Hangers ADM LH/RH manual

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 6301333 Legrest calf pad 1
2 SP1450447 Calf Pad Holder Left Turnable, cpl. 1
2 SP1450446 Calf Pad Holder Right Turnable, cpl. 1
3 SPZ173178 Spring 1
4 SPZ174134 Floating Cylinder With Pin 1
5 SP1450410 Knee Upholstery LH 1
6 SP1450448 Knee Upholstery RH 1
7 SP1449293 Ad-Cover cpl. 1
8 SPZ174130 ADM Adjustment mechanism cpl. 1
9 SPN12196 Spring 1

10 SP1006490 Cap for tripping lever 1
11 SP1449410 Hanger ADM RH cpl. 1
11 SP1449409 Hanger ADM LH cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Hanger Vari ADE/ADP electric (07/2005 =>)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 6301333 Legrest calf pad 1
2 SP1450447 Calf Pad Holder Left Turnable, cpl. 1
2 SP1450446 Calf Pad Holder Right Turnable, cpl. 1
3 SPZ173178 Spring 1
4 SPZ174134 Floating Cylinder With Pin 1
5 SP1450448 Knee Upholstery RH 1
6 SP1450410 Knee Upholstery LH 1
7 SP1449293 Ad-Cover cpl. 1
8 SPZ151006 Actuator with circuit board, preassembled 1
9 SPN12196 Spring 1

10 SP1449408 Hanger ADP RH cpl. 1
10 SP1449407 Hanger ADP LH cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Calfpad Holder (07/2005 =>)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1450447 Calf Pad Holder Left Turnable, cpl. 1
1 SP1450446 Calf Pad Holder Right Turnable, cpl. 1
2 SP1487409 Calf Plate Holder for Recaroseat RH 1
2 SP1487410 Calf Plate Holder for Recaroseat LH 1
3 SP1449021 Assembly Kit, Calf Plate Holder 1
4 SP1450226 CALF PLATE HINGE, RH 1
4 SP1450225 CALF PLATE HINGE, LH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Central legrests - Std-/ Easy Adapt Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Support central legrests - Std-/ Easy Adapt Seat 1
- Central Legrest man. 1
- Centr. Legrest pow. LNX 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Support central legrests - Std-/ Easy Adapt Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1541397 Support center mounted legrest 430-530 mm 1
1 SP1541398 Support center mounted legrest 380-410 mm 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Central Legrest man.

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1537926 Central Legrest manual, cpl. 1
2 SP1163373 Calfplates (Pair) 1
3 SP1121079 Bowden cable central legrest, manual 1
4 SP1161986 Kit, extension tube, cpl. RH 1
5 SP1161987 Kit, extension tube, cpl. LH 1
6 SP1161990 Footplate, cpl. RH 1
7 SP1161991 Footplate, cpl. LH 1
8 SP1163375 Footrest pad (Pair) 1

10 SP1165505 Kit, Adjustment Hardware Calf Pads 1
11 SP1165506 Kit, Calf Pad mounting bracket w/ hardware 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Centr. Legrest pow. LNX

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- SP1541677 Adaptercable 300mm 1
For chairs with lifter

- SP1543012 Adaptercable 1200mm 1
For chairs without lifter

1 SP1537489 Centre Mounted Legrest LNX (Standard / Easy Adapt) complete 1
2 SP1543031 Actuator, cpl. with mounting hardware 1
3 SP1543035 Footplate mount, RH 1
4 SP1543034 Footplate mount, LH 1
5 SP1543037 Footplate, RH 1
6 SP1543036 Footplate, LH 1
7 SP1163375 Footrest pad (Pair) 1
8 SP1543033 Calfpads (Pair) 1
9 SP1543032 Cover 1

10 SP1541397 Support center mounted legrest 430-530 mm 1
11 SP1541398 Support center mounted legrest 380-410 mm 1
12 SP1579985 Calf Plate Bracket 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Central legrests - Modulite Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Support Centr. Legrest man. - Modulite Seat 1
- Support Centr. Legrest LNX pow. - Modulite Seat 1
- Central Legrest man. 1
- Central Legrest pow. LNX 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Support Centr. Legrest man. - Modulite Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1579989 Support, Centr. Legrest man. - SW 380+430mm 1
2 SP1579990 Support, Centr. Legrest man. LNX - SW 480+530mm 1
3 SP1579991 Support, Centr. Legrest man. LNX - SW 380+430mm, cpl. 1
4 SP1579992 Support, Centr. Legrest man. LNX - SW 480+530mm, cpl. 1
5 SP1579988 Support, Lever, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Support Centr. Legrest LNX pow. - Modulite Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1575144 Support, Centr. Legrest el. LNX - Modulite 1
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Invacare® FDX | Legrests / Hangers

Central Legrest pow. LNX

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- SP1541677 Adaptercable 300mm 1
For chairs with lifter

- SP1543012 Adaptercable 1200mm 1
For chairs without lifter

- SP1571959 Central Legrest pow. LNX for Modulite cpl. (incl. Support) 1
1 SP1571882 Central Legrest pow. LNX 1
2 SP1543031 Actuator, cpl. with mounting hardware 1
3 SP1543035 Footplate mount, RH 1
4 SP1543034 Footplate mount, LH 1
5 SP1543037 Footplate, RH 1
6 SP1543036 Footplate, LH 1
7 SP1163375 Footrest pad (Pair) 1
8 SP1543033 Calfpads (Pair) 1
9 SP1543032 Cover 1

10 SP1579985 Calf Plate Bracket 1
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Invacare® FDX | Footplates / Support tubes

Footrests Vari series

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1419344 Footplate LH Anlge And Depth Adjustable, With Support Tube cpl. 1
1 SP1419345 Footplate RH Anlge And Depth Adjustable, With Support Tube cpl. 1
2 SP1421662 Footplate RH fix, with Support Tube cpl. 1
2 SP1421663 Footplate LH fix, with Support Tube cpl. 1
3 SP1423156 Footboard, pre-assembled 1
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Invacare® FDX | Footplates / Support tubes

Footrests Vari, Flip-Up (01.08.10 =>)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1541575 Footplate flip up, LH, cpl. 1
2 SP1541574 Footplate flip up, RH, cpl. 1
3 SP1529645 FOOTPLATE LH 1
4 SP1529644 FOOTPLATE RH 1
5 SP1543045 Plug-in tube LH/RH 1
6 SP1442467 Heel Strap cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Footplates / Support tubes

Footrests Vari, Flip-Up & angle adjustable (01.08.10 =>)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1541580 Footplate flip up, angle adjustable, LH, cpl. 1
2 SP1541579 Footplate flip up, angle adjustable, RH, cpl. 1
3 SP1529645 FOOTPLATE LH 1
4 SP1529644 FOOTPLATE RH 1
5 SP1423204 FOOT PLATE TUBE, ANGLE ADJUSTMENT LH CPL. 1
6 SP1423203 FOOT PLATE TUBE, ANGLE ADJUSTMENT RH CPL. 1
7 SP1442467 Heel Strap cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Armrests

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Armrest for Standard Seat 1
2 - Armrests for EasyAdapt Seat 1
3 - Armrest for Recaro Seat 1
4 - Armrests for Modulite Seat 1
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Armrest for Standard Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Fixed Armrest, removable 1
[0635/0636]
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Fixed Armrest, removable

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1421692 Armrest, height max. 340mm, RH, Seatdepth 460mm & 510mm 1
1 SP1421693 Armrest, height max. 380mm, RH, Seatdepth 460mm & 510mm 1
2 SP1421694 Armrest, height max. 340mm, LH, Seatdepth 460mm & 510mm 1
2 SP1421695 Armrest, height max. 380mm, LH, Seatdepth 460mm & 510mm 1
3 SP1436533 Armrest, height max. 340mm, RH, Seatdepth 410mm 1
3 SP1436535 Armrest, height max. 380mm, RH, Seatdepth 410mm 1
4 SP1436534 Armrest, height max. 340mm, LH, Seatdepth 410mm 1
4 SP1436536 Armrest, height max. 380mm, LH, Seatdepth 410mm 1
5 SP1449043 Armpad, Standard (325mm), RH 1
5 SP1443004 Armpad, Standard (325mm), LH 1
5 SP1528845 Armpad, Extended (375mm), RH 1
5 SP1528846 Armpad, Extended (375mm), LH 1
6 SP1510856 Armpad holder RH 1

For chairs bevor 01/01/09 also order a new armpad.

6 SP1510857 Armpad holder LH 1
For chairs bevor 01/01/09 also order a new armpad.

7 SP1423223 Side part receptatcle RH, cpl. 1
7 SP1423225 Side part receptatcle LH, cpl. 1
8 SP1420471 Skirtguard, Seatdepth 460 & 510mm 1
9 SP1428078 Skirtguard, seat depth 410mm 1
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Armrests for EasyAdapt Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Fixed Armrest, removable 1
[0635/0636]

2 - Following armrests 1
[0620]

3 - Skirtguard for following armrest 1
[0623]
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Skirtguard for following armrest

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1426303 Skirtguard 1
2 SP1442549 Bracket for Armrest / Skirtguard LH 1
3 SP1442550 Bracket for Armrest / Skirtguard RH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Armrest for Recaro Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Fixed Armrest, removable 1
[0636]
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Armrests for Modulite Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - T-Armrest 1
[2191+2195/2196/2197]

2 - Padded Armrest 1
[2198]

3 - Inrigged Armrest 0
[2183+2195/2196/2197/2199]

4 - Flip-Up Armrest 0
[2193+2195/2196/2197/2199]

5 - Following Armrest 0
[2192/2194+2195/2196/2197/2199]

6 - Hip Support 0
[2184/2185/2186/2187/2188/2189]
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

T-Armrest

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1567750 Armrest Bracket for Standard & Extended Armpad 1
2 SP1570319 Armrest Bracket for Ergonomic Armpad 1
3 SP1585088 Armrest Bracket for Soft Armpad 1
4 SP1443004 Armpad, Standard (325mm), LH 1
5 SP1449043 Armpad, Standard (325mm), RH 1
6 SP1528846 Armpad, Extended (375mm), LH 1
7 SP1528845 Armpad, Extended (375mm), RH 1
8 SP1571589 Armpad, Ergonomic, LH 1
9 SP1571588 Armpad, Ergonomic, RH 1

10 SP1585068 Armpad, Soft, LH 1
11 SP1585069 Armpad, Soft, RH 1
12 SP1588374 Siderest LH, cpl. w/o brackets 1
13 SP1588375 Siderest RH, cpl. w/o brackets 1
14 - Not available so far. 0
15 - Not available so far. 0
16 SP1572940 Skirt Guard LH 1
17 SP1572948 Skirt Guard RH 1
18 SP1567749 Siderest Bracket - LH/RH 1
19 SPP31298 Reflector, yellow 1
20 SPL10024 Wing Screw M6x16 1
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Padded Armrest

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1571987 Padded Armrest RH/LH, cpl. 1
2 SP1571962 Armpad, padded - RH/LH with integrated cloth guard 1
3 SPL10024 Wing Screw M6x16 1
4 SP1567749 Siderest Bracket - LH/RH 1
5 SPP31298 Reflector, yellow 1
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Inrigged Armrest

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1567750 Armrest Bracket for Standard & Extended Armpad 1
2 SP1570319 Armrest Bracket for Ergonomic Armpad 1
3 SP1585088 Armrest Bracket for Soft Armpad 1
4 SP1443004 Armpad, Standard (325mm), LH 1
5 SP1449043 Armpad, Standard (325mm), RH 1
6 SP1528846 Armpad, Extended (375mm), LH 1
7 SP1528845 Armpad, Extended (375mm), RH 1
8 SP1571589 Armpad, Ergonomic, LH 1
9 SP1571588 Armpad, Ergonomic, RH 1

10 SP1585068 Armpad, Soft, LH 1
11 SP1585069 Armpad, Soft, RH 1
12 SP1567749 Siderest Bracket - LH/RH 1
13 SP1585037 Siderest inrigged LH 1
14 SP1585038 Siderest inrigged RH 1
15 SP1578119 Skirt Guard LH/RH 1
16 SPP31298 Reflector, yellow 1
17 SPL10024 Wing Screw M6x16 1
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Flip-Up Armrest

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- - Retrofitting the armrests on chairs built before 15-03-27 also requires new
Pos. A & B and Sling Back with respective cut-outs!

0

!!!

1 SP1582668 Flip-Up Armrest, LH 2015-01-19 → 1
2 SP1582644 Flip-Up Armrest, RH 2015-01-19 → 1
3 SP1585412 Armpad Support (Standard, Extended, Ergonomic), LH 1
4 SP1585413 Armpad Support (Standard, Extended, Ergonomic), RH 1
5 SP1585414 Armpad Support (Soft), LH 1
6 SP1585415 Armpad Support (Soft), RH 1
7 SP1528846 Armpad, Extended (375mm), LH 1
8 SP1528845 Armpad, Extended (375mm), RH 1
9 SP1443004 Armpad, Standard (325mm), LH 1

10 SP1449043 Armpad, Standard (325mm), RH 1
11 SP1571589 Armpad, Ergonomic, LH 1
12 SP1571588 Armpad, Ergonomic, RH 1
13 SP1585068 Armpad, Soft, LH 1
14 SP1585069 Armpad, Soft, RH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Following Armrest

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- - Retrofitting the armrests on chairs built before 15-03-27 also requires new
Pos. A & B and Sling Back with respective cut-outs!

0

!!!

1 SP1585263 Armrest LH cpl. - Short Support 2015-01-19 → 1
2 SP1585264 Armrest RH cpl. - Short Support 2015-01-19 → 1
3 SP1585267 Armrest LH cpl. - Long Support 2015-01-19 → 1
4 SP1585268 Armrest RH cpl. - Long Support 2015-01-19 → 1
5 SP1585412 Armpad Support (Standard, Extended, Ergonomic), LH 1
6 SP1585413 Armpad Support (Standard, Extended, Ergonomic), RH 1
7 SP1585414 Armpad Support (Soft), LH 1
8 SP1585415 Armpad Support (Soft), RH 1
9 SP1443004 Armpad, Standard (325mm), LH 1

10 SP1449043 Armpad, Standard (325mm), RH 1
11 SP1528846 Armpad, Extended (375mm), LH 1
12 SP1528845 Armpad, Extended (375mm), RH 1
13 SP1571589 Armpad, Ergonomic, LH 1
14 SP1571588 Armpad, Ergonomic, RH 1
15 SP1585068 Armpad, Soft, LH 1
16 SP1585069 Armpad, Soft, RH 1
17 SP1583156 Amrest Support, long, LH 1
18 SP1583155 Amrest Support, long, RH 1
19 SP1583154 Amrest Support, short, LH 1
20 SP1582639 Amrest Support, short, RH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Armrests

Hip Support

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1584411 Hip Support, Quick Release bracket, LH 1
2 SP1584410 Hip Support, Quick Release bracket, RH 1
3 SP1584414 Hip Support Pad, large (330x100 mm) 1
4 SP1584413 Hip Support Pad, medium (230x100 mm) 1
5 SP1584412 Hip Support Pad, small (140x100 mm) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Castors

Rearwheels

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1162534 Tire, Urethan 200mmx60mm, cpl. 1
2 SP1162570 Fork RH 1
2 SP1162571 Fork LH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Drive Wheels

Drive wheels 12.5"

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1431291 Wheel Assy 12.5 x 2.25" 1
2 23009262 Tire 12.5" x 2.25" Puncture Proof 1
3 1440295 Rim 12.5" complete 1
4 SP1541741 Fastening-Kit 1
5 SP1542993 Hub, 4-hole 1
6 1423164-0002 Washer 19 mm with cutout for feather key 1
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Invacare® FDX | Drive Wheels

Drive wheels 14''

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1532414 Wheel 14 x 3.00'' pneumatic, silver, complete 1
2 SP1532415 Wheel 14 x 3.00'' puncture protected, silver, complete 1
3 SP1532416 Wheel 14 x 3.00'' puncture proof, silver, complete 1
4 SP1541373 Rim Kit, complete 1
5 SP1522940 Tire 14 x 3.00'' 1
6 SP1141342 Tire 14 x 3.00" puncture proof 1
7 SP1039651 Tube 14" 1
8 SP1541374 Tube 14" puncture protected 1
9 SP1542992 Hub, 5-hole 1

10 1423164-0002 Washer 19 mm with cutout for feather key 1
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Invacare® FDX | Propulsion

Overview Propulsion SSD

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- N23004 Feather key DIN6885-A-6x6x40 1
1 SP1524195 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm

cable
1

2 SP1524194 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm
cable

1

3 SP1541408 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm
cable, VR2

1

4 SP1541410 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm
cable, VR2

1

5 SP1541409 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm
cable, R-Net

1

6 SP1541411 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm
cable, R-Net

1

7 SP1524197 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, fast, 600mm
cable

1

8 SP1524196 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, fast, 600mm
cable

1

9 SP1541404 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, fast, 600mm
cable, VR2

1

10 SP1541406 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, fast, 600mm
cable, VR2

1

11 SP1541405 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, fast, 600mm
cable, R-Net

1

12 SP1541407 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, fast, 600mm
cable, R-Net

1

13 SP1168983 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm
cable

1

14 SP1168984 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm
cable

1

15 SP1168989 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable

1

16 SP1168988 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable

1

17 SP1568147 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm
cable

1
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Invacare® FDX | Propulsion

Overview Propulsion SSD

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

18 SP1568148 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm
cable

1

19 SP1568149 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, fast, 600mm
cable

1

20 SP1568150 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 2-pole, 250W, fast, 600mm
cable

1

21 SP1568151 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, slow, 760mm
cable

1

22 SP1568152 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, slow, 760mm
cable

1

23 SP1568153 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable

1

24 SP1568208 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable

1

25 SP1602974 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor 4-pole 340W, slow, 760mm
cable (incl. declutching lever)

1

26 SP1602975 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor 4-pole 340W, slow, 760mm
cable (incl. declutching lever)

1

27 SP1541366 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable

1

S/N 061122610151 =>

28 SP1541365 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable

1

S/N 061122610151 =>

29 SP1170307 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable (incl. declutching lever)

1

30 SP1170306 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable (incl. declutching lever)

1

31 SP1163413 Gearbox, LH, i = 18:1 1
32 SP1163412 Gearbox, RH, i = 18:1 1
33 SP1163415 Gearbox, LH, i = 23:1 1
34 SP1163414 Gearbox, RH, i = 23:1 1
35 SP1542953 Clamp band with clutch 1
36 SP1163099 Motor, 2-pole, 250W, fast, 600mm cable, ACS 1
37 SP1164046 Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm cable, ACS 1
38 SP1165863 Motor, 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm cable, ACS 1
39 SP1165865 Motor, 4-pole, 340W, slow, 760mm cable, ACS 1
40 SP1544840 Motor, 2-pole, 250W, fast, 600mm cable, VR2 1
41 SP1544796 Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm cable, R-Net 1
42 SP1544841 Motor, 2-pole, 250W, fast, 600mm cable, R-Net 1
43 SP1544795 Motor, 2-pole, 250W, slow, 600mm cable, VR2 1
45 SP1540358 Kit, brushes with caps, 2-pole (Set of 2) 1
46 SP1522967 Kit, brushes with caps, 4-pole (Set of 4) 1
47 SP1536022 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, slow, 760mm

cable (incl. declutching knob)
1

S/N 061122812868 =>

48 SP1536021 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor, 4-pole, 340W, slow, 760mm
cable (incl. declutching knob)

1

S/N 061122812868 =>

49 SP1602976 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor 4-pole 340W, fast, 760mm
cable (incl. declutching lever)

1

50 SP1602998 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor 4-pole 340W, fast, 760mm
cable (incl. declutching lever)

1

51 SP1579595 Declutching knob SSD RH/LH (1 pc) 1
Single part. Consider to buy another one for the other side if required. - Replaces
SP1168668, SP1168669 & SP1169005

52 SP1168667 Declutching lever, cpl. - LH 1
53 SP1168666 Declutching lever, cpl. - RH 1
54 SP1552782 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor 4-pole, 340W, slow, 760mm

cable, ACS
1

55 SP1552783 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor 4-pole, 340W, slow, 760mm
cable, ACS

1
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Invacare® FDX | Propulsion

Overview Propulsion SSD

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

56 SP1552872 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable, ACS

1

57 SP1552873 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable, ACS

1

58 SP1552832 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor 4-pole, 340W, slow, 760mm
cable, R-Net

1

59 SP1552833 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 23:1, Motor 4-pole, 340W, slow, 760mm
cable, R-Net

1

60 SP1552836 Propulsion cpl. LH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable, R-Net

1

61 SP1552837 Propulsion cpl. RH, Gearbox i = 18:1, Motor 4-pole, 340W, fast, 760mm
cable, R-Net

1

62 SP1562498 Motor, 4-Pol, 340W, slow, 760mm cable, R-Net 1
63 SP1562499 Motor, 4-Pol, 340W, fast, 760mm cabel, R-Net 1
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Invacare® FDX | Propulsion

Swingarms

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1168373 Swingarm, RH, cpl. 1
2 SP1168374 Swingarm, LH, cpl. 1
3 SP1541806 Bearing-Kit 1
4 SP1165591 Sleeve 1
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Invacare® FDX | Propulsion

Springs

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1536857 Springs, hard (pair) 1
includes compensating discs for 12,5" wheels

1 SP1168897 Springs, soft (pair) 1
for chairs without lifter only
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Electronic

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - ACS Electronic Modules 1
2 - ACS Remotes & Brackets 1
3 - ACS Cables & Accessories 1
4 - ACS Components 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

ACS Electronic Modules

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Powermodule & Gyroskop 1
- Powermodules 1
- Holder ACS2 Powermodule 1
- ACT for ACS 2 1
- Holder ACT 1
- Lightboard 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Powermodule & Gyroskop

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- SP1555702 Gasket kit for ACS2, Powermodule and ACT 1
1 SP1537975 Powermodule, ACS2, 90A, for light and G-Trac, DX2-PMA90LG 1

Lock washer between module and bracket!

2 SP1537848 DX2 G-Trac-sensor 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Powermodules

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

NLA - No longer available. 0
- SP1555702 Gasket kit for ACS2, Powermodule and ACT 1
2 1433332 Powermodule, Shark, 75A, drive only, DK-PMB01 1
3 1448744 Powermodule, Shark, 75A, 2 actuators, DK-PMB21 1
4 1136898 Powermodule, Shark, 90A, 2 actuators, DK-PMC28 1
6 SP1537235 Powermodule, Shark, DK-PMB50 1
7 1451448 Powermodule, ACS, 160A, DX-PMB2-SAS 1
8 SP1577053 Powermodule, Shark, 75A, 2 Actuators, DK-PMB28 1

[0977]

9 1430150 Powermodule for GB-motors, ACS, 100A, DX-GB AS 1
10 AT.1496444 Powermodule for GB-motors, ACS, 100A, (only Zephyr), DX-GB-ASG 1
12 SP1528673 Powermodule, ACS2, 70A, DX2-PMA70 1

Lock washer between module and bracket!

13 SP1523433 Powermodule, ACS2, 70A, with light, DX2-PMA70L 1
Lock washer between module and bracket!

14 SP1524244 Powermodule, ACS2, 90A, with light, DX2-PMA90L 1
Lock washer between module and bracket!

15 SP1537975 Powermodule, ACS2, 90A, for light and G-Trac, DX2-PMA90LG 1
Lock washer between module and bracket!

24 30000265 Powermodule, Pilot +, 50A, Pilot+ 50-xM 1
25 SP1504056 Powermodule, VR2, 60A, only drive, VR2 60 1
26 SP1510131 Powermodule, VR2, 60A, 2 actuators, VR2 60-A2 1
27 SP1532445 Powermodule, R-net, 80A, 2 actuators, R-net EL PM90 1
28 - Upgrade-Kit 80A ACS => ACS2, Dragon / Tiger / Topan 1
29 - Upgrade-Kit 80A ACS => ACS2, Dragon Vertic 1
30 - Retrofit-Kit 80A ACS => ACS2 1
31 - Upgrade-Kit 80A ACS => ACS2, Storm³ Vertic 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Upgrade-Kit 80A ACS => ACS2, Dragon / Tiger / Topan

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1570293 Upgrade-Kit ACS 80A ==> ACS2 1
Driver program to be updated. Please contact IVCR Service / Lock wascher
between module and bracket!
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Upgrade-Kit 80A ACS => ACS2, Dragon Vertic

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1570367 Upgrade-Kit DragonVertic ACS 80A ==> ACS2 1
Driver program to be updated. Please contact IVCR service / Lock washer between
module and bracket!
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Retrofit-Kit 80A ACS => ACS2

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1570290 Retrofit-Kit 80A ACS => ACS2 1
Driver program to be updated. Please contact IVCR Service
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Upgrade-Kit 80A ACS => ACS2, Storm³ Vertic

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1570369 Upgrade-Kit ACS 80A ==> ACS2, Storm³ Vertic 1
Driver program to be updated. Please contact IVCR Service
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Holder ACS2 Powermodule

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1541742 Holder Powermodule and ACT 1
Lock washer between module and bracket!
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

ACT for ACS 2

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1528542 ACT2 for ACS2, cpl. 1
2 SP1529382 ACT4 for ACS2, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Holder ACT

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1541743 Holder ACT 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Lightboard

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1528550 Lightboard for all electronik systems 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

ACS Remotes & Brackets

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - REM 24 SD with brackets 1
[1601/1602]

2 - REM A & B with brackets 1
[1638/1639/1643/1644]

3 - REM 550 with brackets 1
[1617/1618]

4 - REM 34 with brackets 1
[1611]

5 - G90A with brackets 1
[1614/1616]

6 - G91S with brackets 1
[1615]

7 - Centre control REM 41 1
[1607/1608]

8 - Small Chin Control (old) with brackets 1
[1609]

9 - Chin Control (new) with mounting interface - Modulite Seat 1
[1719]

10 - Dual Control with brackets  → 2015-06-30 1
[1291/1292]

11 - Compact Dual Control with brackets 2015-07-01 → 1
[1720]

12 - Intuitive Dual Control (IDC) with bracket 1
[1645]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

REM 24 SD with brackets

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Remote REM 24SD 0
[1601/1602]

2 - Remote Bracket Standard 1
[1601+1207/1208]

3 - Remote Bracket Swing away & height adjust. 1
[1601+1707/1708]

4 - Remote Bracket Attendant for Standard-/EasyAdapt-Seat 1
[1602+1207/1208]

5 - Remote Bracket Attendant for Recaro-Seat 1
[1602+1207/1208]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote REM 24SD

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1436541 Remote REM24SD 1
2 SPZ183229 Remote knob cpl. 1

146 / 246



Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Standard

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1436542 Support, Standard 1
2 SPS183040 Remote Bracket, Standard 1
3 L31001 Wing Scew M6X10 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Swing away & height adjust.

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1498222 Remote Support for Bracket height adjustable and swing away 1
2 SP1496249 Remote bracket, height adjustable & swing away, LH 1
3 SP1496248 Remote bracket, height adjustable & swing away, RH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Attendant for Standard-/EasyAdapt-Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1422806 Remote Support LH 1
2 1422810 Remote Support RH 1
3 SP1422937 Bracket for attendant control LH 1
4 SP1422936 Bracket for attendant control RH 1
5 L31001 Wing Scew M6X10 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Attendant for Recaro-Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1422806 Remote Support LH 1
2 1422810 Remote Support RH 1
3 SP1422814 Assebmly kit for dual control cpl., Recaro, LH 1
4 SP1422813 Assebmly kit for dual control cpl., Recaro, RH 1
5 L31001 Wing Scew M6X10 1
6 1435421 Handle plastic black Ø22 ''Invacare'' 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

REM A & B with brackets

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1523440 Remote REM A 1
[1638/1643]

2 SP1523445 Remote REM B 1
[1639/1644]

3 - Remote Bracket Standard 1
[1638/1639+1207/1208]

4 - Remote Bracket Swing away & height adjust. 1
[1638/1639+1707/1708]

5 - Remote Bracket Attendant for Standard-/EasyAdapt-Seat 1
[1643/1644+1207/1208]

6 - Remote Bracket Attendant for Recaro-Seat 1
[1643/1644+1207/1208]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Swing away & height adjust.

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1536180 Support for Remote Bracket, height adjustable & swing away 1
2 SP1496249 Remote bracket, height adjustable & swing away, LH 1
3 SP1496248 Remote bracket, height adjustable & swing away, RH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

REM 550 with brackets

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1523444 Remote REM550 1
[1617/1618]

2 - Remote Bracket Standard 1
[1617+1207/1208]

3 - Remote Bracket Swing away & height adjust. 1
[1617+1707/1708]

4 - Remote Bracket Attendant for Standard-/EasyAdapt-Seat 1
[1618+1207/1208]

5 - Remote Bracket Attendant for Recaro-Seat 1
[1618+1207/1208]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

REM 34 with brackets

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1440677 Remote REM 34 1
[1611]

2 - Remote Bracket Standard 1
[1611+1207/1208]

3 - Remote Bracket Swing away & height adjust. 1
[1611+1707/1708]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Standard

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1434921 Remote Support Standard 1
2 SPS183040 Remote Bracket, Standard 1
3 L31001 Wing Scew M6X10 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Swing away & height adjust.

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1527125 Remote Support for Bracket height adjustable and swing away 1
2 SP1496249 Remote bracket, height adjustable & swing away, LH 1
3 SP1496248 Remote bracket, height adjustable & swing away, RH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

G90A with brackets

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1504720 Remote G90A 1
[1614/1616]

2 - Remote Bracket Standard 1
[1614+1207/1208]

3 - Remote Bracket Swing away & height adjust. 1
[1614+1707/1708]

4 - Remote Bracket Attendant for Standard-/EasyAdapt-Seat 1
[1616+1207/1208]

5 - Remote Bracket Attendant for Recaro-Seat 1
[1616+1207/1208]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Standard

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1504822 Remote Support Standard 1
2 SPS183040 Remote Bracket, Standard 1
3 L31001 Wing Scew M6X10 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Swing away & height adjust.

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1517352 Remote Support for Bracket height adjustable and swing away 1
2 SP1496249 Remote bracket, height adjustable & swing away, LH 1
3 SP1496248 Remote bracket, height adjustable & swing away, RH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Attendant for Standard-/EasyAdapt-Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1509435 Remote Support attendant control G90A, LH 1
2 SP1509439 Remote Support attendant control G90A, RH 1
3 SP1422937 Bracket for attendant control LH 1
4 SP1422936 Bracket for attendant control RH 1
5 L31001 Wing Scew M6X10 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Attendant for Recaro-Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1509435 Remote Support attendant control G90A, LH 1
2 SP1509439 Remote Support attendant control G90A, RH 1
3 SP1422814 Assebmly kit for dual control cpl., Recaro, LH 1
4 SP1422813 Assebmly kit for dual control cpl., Recaro, RH 1
5 L31001 Wing Scew M6X10 1
6 1435421 Handle plastic black Ø22 ''Invacare'' 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

G91S with brackets

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1505187 Remote Control G91S 1
[1615]

2 - Remote Bracket Standard 1
[1615+1207/1208]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Standard

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1509690 Remote Bracket G91/G91S LH/RH, cpl. 1
2 SP1527504 Swan neck remote bracket with adapter plate 1
3 SP1603801 Mounting bracket, cpl. 2013-08-05 → 1

Old bracket no longer available!

4 SP1603847 Mounting Adapter G91 2013-08-05 → 1
Old bracket no longer available!
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Centre control REM 41

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Q99081 User Manual Table- & Middle Control REM41-S German 1
1 SP1530588 CENTRAL STEERING CPL:, SWING-AWAY RH, REM41-D 1
1 SP1530589 CENTRAL STEERING CPL:, SWING-AWAY LH, REM41-D 1
2 Z177024.00 SUPPORT TUBE; CHROME PLATED 1
3 F60208 Cap nut DIN1587-M08 zc 1
4 L01037 Sks Nut Cap M12 1
5 F20106 Hexagon nut DIN985-M12 zc 1
6 G00104 Washer DIN125-Ø13 zc 1
7 Z17032A Bush Rd. 19 X 3.5 X 25 1
8 L01055 Plug 15x15mm 1
9 L01008 Tube End Plug Sl 22 1

10 Z183216.P40 SUPPORT BRACKET; RAL 9005 BLACK 1
11 1559862 Bus cable ACS, 1700mm 1
12 Z183089.00 SWING ARM; CHROME PLATED 1
13 Z183086.00 SUPPORT ARM RH; CHROME PLATED 1
13 Z183092.00 SUPPORT ARM LH; CHROME PLATED 1
14 H281005A.00 MIRROR SUPPORT RAIL; CHROME PLATED 1
15 5006720 Klemmschelle F. Dm 22 mm 1
16 G00106 Washer DIN125-A-Ø8,4 zc 1
17 SP1527930 DX ACS Tray Remote DX-REM41 1
18 P41108 ACS-BUS CABLE SOCKET 1
19 P41106 CHARGER SOCKET 1
21 P30493 HORN 1
22 GSM55120 ACS-remote WITH 180MM CABLE 1
23 L36999 Joystick Knopf Standard Ball 1
24 - No longer available. 0
25 Z183001A Rubber gaiter for ACS remote 1
26 Z183289 CENTRAL STEERING SUPPORT TUBE CPL. 1
27 L31001 Wing Scew M6X10 1
28 Z183289 CENTRAL STEERING SUPPORT TUBE CPL. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Small Chin Control (old) with brackets

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Small Chincontrol 1
- Framework for chincontrol 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Small Chincontrol

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1448705 Chin control REM24, cpl. 1
1 1421770 Chin control G80/G90, cpl. 1
1 SP1544255 Chin control G91, cpl. 1
2 Z183282 Joystick, DX-RJM (with Binder plug, 4-pole) 1
3 Z183265 Joystick Knob Sponge Ball 1
4 1442943 Switchjoystick for REM 24 SD, cpl. 1
4 Z183283 Switchjoystick G80/G90, cpl. 1
4 SP1544250 Switchjoystick for G91S, cpl. 1
5 SP1552294 Switchjoystick bracket 1
6 SP1552295 Joystick clamp 1
7 L32901 Clampinglever 1
8 SP1442944 Harness Chin Control for REM 24 SD 1
9 Z183275 Harness Chin Control for G80/G90 1

10 SP1541715 Harness Chin Control for G91S 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Framework for chincontrol

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Z167994 CHIN CONTROL SUPPORT . CPL. 1
Not shown / Nicht abgebildet / Non illustré

1 SP1422943 Framework for chin control, manual, horizontal swing away, LH, cpl. 1
1 SP1422942 Framework for chin control, manual, horizontal swing away, RH, cpl. 1
2 SP1422945 Framework for chincontrol, powered, horizontal swing away, LH, cpl. 1

incl. Actuator

2 SP1422944 Framework for chin control, powered, horizontal swing away, RH, cpl. 1
incl. Actuator

- SP1552335 Hardware, chin control, powered, horizontal swing away, LH 1
Not shown / Nicht abgebildet / Non illustré

- SP1552336 Hardware, chin control, powered, horizontal swing away, RH 1
Not shown / Nicht abgebildet / Non illustré

- SP1422946 Framework for chincontrol, powered, vertikal swing away 1
Not shown / Nicht abgebildet / Non illustré

3 SP1552337 Actuator for horizontal swing away chin control, cpl. 1
3 SP1552418 Gestell für Kinnbedienung, elektrisch, vertikal abschwenkbar 1

Not shown / Nicht abgebildet / Non illustré

167 / 246



Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Chin Control (new) with mounting interface - Modulite Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Chin Control DX-RJM 1
2 - Mounting Hardware - Chin Control 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Chin Control DX-RJM

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Chin Control powered - Details 1
2 - Chin Control manual - Details 1
- SP1601389 Kit, Swing-away mounting arm, powered, LH, cpl. with stereo-switch (no

joystick nor harness included)
1

Please order respective harness & joystick separately!

- SP1601390 Kit, Swing-away mounting arm, powered, RH, cpl. with stereo-switch (no
joystick nor harness included)

1

Please order respective harness & joystick separately!

- SP1601391 Kit, Swing-away mounting arm, manual, LH, cpl. (no joystick nor harness
included)

1

Please order respective harness & joystick separately!

- SP1601408 Kit, Swing-away mounting arm, manual, RH, cpl. (no joystick nor harness
included)

1

Please order respective harness & joystick separately!

- SP1601528 Kit, Joysticks & Harness for REM 24 SD 1
- SP1601529 Kit, Joysticks & Harness for G91S 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Chin Control powered - Details

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- SP1605661 Fixation Kit (cable ties, spiral coiled tube & end caps) 2016-04-01 → 1
1 SP1580094 Actuator cpl. LH 1
2 SP1591292 Actuator cpl. RH 1
3 SP1605659 Remote Rod Assy 2016-04-01 → 1

New designed bracket (2016-04-01 =>) for Modulite Seat needed!

4 SP1589144 Rod cylinder connection chin, cpl. 1
5 SP1605660 Joystick Rod Assy 2016-04-01 → 1
6 SP1589146 Mounting arm for Switch Joystick 1
7 SP1589142 Mounting hardware for DX-RJM, cpl. 1
8 Z183282 Joystick, DX-RJM (with Binder plug, 4-pole) 1
9 1442943 Switchjoystick for REM 24 SD, cpl. 1
9 SP1544250 Switchjoystick for G91S, cpl. 1

10 Z183265 Joystick Knob Sponge Ball 1
11 SP1442944 Harness Chin Control for REM 24 SD 1
11 SP1541715 Harness Chin Control for G91S 1
12 SP1580701 Stereo-switch box, cpl. with mounting hardware 1
13 SP1589145 Adjustment Screw 1
14 SP1601528 Kit, Joysticks & Harness for REM 24 SD 1
14 SP1601529 Kit, Joysticks & Harness for G91S 1
15 SP1602721 End cap A12, black 2016-04-01 → 3
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Chin Control manual - Details

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- SP1605661 Fixation Kit (cable ties, spiral coiled tube & end caps) 2016-04-01 → 1
1 SP1577456 ASM Chin Control man. LH, cpl. 1
2 SP1591293 ASM Chin Control man. RH, cpl. 1
3 SP1589144 Rod cylinder connection chin, cpl. 1
4 SP1605660 Joystick Rod Assy 2016-04-01 → 1
5 SP1589146 Mounting arm for Switch Joystick 1
6 SP1589142 Mounting hardware for DX-RJM, cpl. 1
7 Z183282 Joystick, DX-RJM (with Binder plug, 4-pole) 1
8 1442943 Switchjoystick for REM 24 SD, cpl. 1
8 SP1544250 Switchjoystick for G91S, cpl. 1
9 Z183265 Joystick Knob Sponge Ball 1

10 SP1442944 Harness Chin Control for REM 24 SD 1
10 SP1541715 Harness Chin Control for G91S 1
11 SP1580666 Adjustment Handle 1
12 SP1601528 Kit, Joysticks & Harness for REM 24 SD 1
12 SP1601529 Kit, Joysticks & Harness for G91S 1
13 SP1602721 End cap A12, black 2016-04-01 → 2

171 / 246



Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Mounting Hardware - Chin Control

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1577173 Mounting Hardware, Chin Control - Modulite Seat 1
Design change 2016-04-01 =>

2 SP1604355 Clamp Lever M8x40 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Dual Control with brackets

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 6001425 ACS dual control 1
[1291/1292]

2 - Remote Bracket Dual Control for Standard-/EasyAdapt-Seat 1
[1291/1292]

3 - Remote Bracket Dual Control for Modulite Seat 1
4 - Remote Bracket Dual Control for Recaro Seat 1

[1291/1292]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Dual Control for Standard-/EasyAdapt-Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1422818 Remote Bracket Dual Control 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Dual Control for Modulite Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1571799 Remote Bracket Dual Control LH 1
2 SP1571800 Remote Bracket Dual Control RH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote Bracket Dual Control for Recaro Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1422819 Assembly kit for dual control Recaro 1
2 1435421 Handle plastic black Ø22 ''Invacare'' 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Compact Dual Control with brackets

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Compact Dual Control 1
2 - Bracket, Compact Dual Control - short 1
3 - Bracket, Compact Dual Control - long 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Compact Dual Control

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1586988 Remote DX2-ACU 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Bracket, Compact Dual Control - short

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1587904 Remote Attachment - short 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Bracket, Compact Dual Control - long

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1587119 Remote Attachment - long 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Intuitive Dual Control (IDC) with bracket

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- - IDC with bracket 1
- - Height adjustable bracket IDC 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

IDC with bracket

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- The IDC incl. mounting hardware has been revised, the old hardware is
no longer available.

2016-01-01 → 0

1 - Intuitive Dual Control (IDC) 1
2 SP1603426 IDC Bracket 1
3 SP1601919 Rubber cuts 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Intuitive Dual Control (IDC)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- - If retrofitting, the user manual must be ordered separately! 1
- - User Manuals IDC (Intuitive Dual Control) 1
1 SP1603425 Intuitive Dual Control (revised), cpl. 2016-01-01 → 1
2 SP1579573 Upper Housing 1
3 SP1511060 Handhold upper part 1
4 SP1510470 Housing lower part 1
5 SP1511099 Handhold lower part 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Height adjustable bracket IDC

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1604195 Height adjustable bracket for IDC, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

ACS Cables & Accessories

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Bus-Cables ACS 1
- T-Adapter ACS 1
- T-Adapter - Modulite Seat 1
- Programming Kits 1
- Magnetkey for Remotes 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Bus-Cables ACS

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 GSM63003 Bus cable ACS, 300mm 1
2 SPGSM63005 Bus cable ACS, 500mm 1

Replace GSM63004

3 GSM63007 Bus cable ACS 700mm 1
4 GSM63011 Bus cable ACS, 1100mm 1
5 1559862 Bus cable ACS, 1700mm 1

Replace GSM63016

6 GSM63020 Bus cable ACS, 2000mm 1
Replace 1419386

7 1440424 Bus cable ACS, 2500mm 1
8 SP1559873 Bus cable ACS, 2700mm 1

Replace GSM63026

9 SP1550402 Extension cable ACS, 1060mm 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

T-Adapter ACS

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 P10072 BUS4 Way Socket 1
2 SP1541744 Holder T-Adapter 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

T-Adapter - Modulite Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1571826 T-Adapter - Modulite Seat 1
2 SP1569958 T-Adapter - Modulite Seat with MBL-Modul 1
3 P10072 BUS4 Way Socket 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Programming Kits

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1449280 USW wizard dongle kit, EDL-USW, cpl. 1
2 6001450 Hand Programmer, Instrucions In French, German, Spanish 1

SP1441551 Programming Adapter Shark DK-ADAPT (necessary to program Shark) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Magnetkey for Remotes

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1419695 Magnet key with bag 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

ACS Components

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- iPortal Modules and Accessories 1
- Remote, Joystick, Control 1
- Joystick Knob 1
- Buddy Button 1
- Piko Button 1
- Interface, Adapter, Other 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

iPortal Modules and Accessories

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1553373 iPortal Bluetooth Module Accessibility 1
[1629]

2 SP1570392 iPortal Bluetooth Module Mouse Mover 1
[1624]

3 SP1570393 iPortal Bluetooth Module Mouse Mover & Accessiblity 1
[1662]

4 SP1545530 iPortal Module without Accessibility 1
[1634]

5 SP1545531 Gooseneck short for iPod touch & iPhone 1
[1635]

6 SP1545532 Gooseneck long for iPod touch & iPhone 1
[1636]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Remote, Joystick, Control

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 P10079 Pendant control ARC 5 1
[1641/1642]

2 SP1586989 Remote Joystick 1
[1621]

3 SP1586990 Remote Low-force Joystick 1
[1722]

4 P10171 Heavy Duty Switch Joystick 1
[1620]

5 P10175 Mini-Joystick with Push function 1
[1622]

- 1442679 Head-Remote 1
[1613]

- SP1603442 Cable for Head-Remote ultrasonic porximity sensor 1
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Joystick Knob

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 L36999 Joystick Knopf Standard Ball 1
[1650]

2 P10397 Joystick Knob Chin Cup 1
[1651]

3 P39302 Joystick Knob Carrot 1
[1652]

4 P39303 Joystick Knopf Flat T-Plate 1
[1653]

5 P39305 Joystick Knob Flat T-Plate 1
[1654]

6 P10306 Joystick Knopf DL 1
[1655]

7 Z183265 Joystick Knob Sponge Ball 1
[1656]

8 P39306 Joystick Knob Straigt Bar 1
[1657]

9 P39307 Joystick Knob Finger Tube 1
[1658]

10 P39304 Joystick Knob Rount T-Bar 1
[1659]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Buddy Button

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 5813964 Buddy Button red 1
[1685]

2 P30093 Buddy Button yellow 1
[1686]

3 P30092 Buddy Button green 1
[1687]

4 P30089 Buddy Button blue 1
[1690]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Piko Button

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1535717 Piko Button red 1
[1711]

2 SP1535718 Piko Button yellow 1
[1712]

3 SP1535723 Piko Button Green 1
[1713]

4 SP1535724 Piko Button orange 1
[1714]

5 SP1535725 Piko Button blue 1
[1715]

6 SP1535726 Piko Button black 1
[1716]
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Invacare® FDX | Electronic

Interface, Adapter, Other

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1544036 4 Switch Interface 1
[1630]

2 P10163 Sip & Puff Module(DX-SNP) 1
[1633]

- Z183267 Bracket for Sipp and Puff 1
[1668]

3 P10072 BUS4 Way Socket 1
[1680]

4 P30080 5-1 Switch Adaptor 1
[1681]

5 P40107 Charger Socket Modul 1
[1661]
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Invacare® FDX | Cable, Charger & Batteries

Batteries

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Not listed products have their own battery page! 1
! - Important advice! Replace batteries in pairs and same type only! 1

1 1440386 Battery, 12V/1,2Ah C20, GEL 1
2 SP1506493 Battery, 12V/12Ah, AGM 1
4 P50029 Battery, 12V/31Ah C20, GEL 1
5 SP1521459 Battery, 12V/34Ah C20, AGM 1
6 1505498 Battery, 12V/36Ah C20, AGM 1
7 P50028 Battery, 12V/38Ah C20, GEL (UK & DK only) 1
8 PG50988 Battery, 12V/40Ah C20, GEL 1
9 SP1550692 Battery, 12V/40Ah C20, AGM 1

10 SP1522107 Battery, 12V/50Ah C20, AGM 1
11 SP1521695 Battery, 12V/50Ah C20 AGM 1
12 PG50989 Battery, 12V/50,9Ah C20, GEL 1
13 1432944 Battery, 12V/60Ah C20, GEL 1
14 P50016 Battery, 12V/70-73,6 Ah C20, Gel 1
15 SP1522026 Battery, 12V/75Ah C20, AGM 1
16 1478675 Battery, 12V/97,6Ah C20, GEL 1
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Invacare® FDX | Cable, Charger & Batteries

Chargers

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SPP51981 Charger 8A without Power Cord 1
[1343]

2 P21079 Power Cord Continental (Schuko GCB-0401) 1
3 P21080 Power Cord UK (GCB-0403) 1
4 1443841 Power Cord Swiss (black 6A/250V) 1
5 SP1553849 Power Cord Israel (IEC 320 C13 to SI-32) 1
6 SP1545511 Charger 10A incl. Power Cord Continental 1

[1389]

7 5813987 Charger 8A (Protectionclass IP54) incl. Power Cord Continental (Sweden
only)

1

[1388]
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Invacare® FDX | Cable, Charger & Batteries

Main harnesses

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1542998 Rear harness 1
2 SP1542999 Front harness 1
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

Light System (German homologation)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

!!! - Rear Light Protector Kit 0
1 SP1528319 Frontlight, complete with bracket, LH (Germany) 1
2 SP1528320 Frontlight, complete with bracket, RH (Germany) 1
3 SP1537891 Rearlight, cpl., RH 1
4 SP1537892 Rearlight, cpl., LH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

Rear Light Protector Kit

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1581827 Rear Light Protector Exchange Kit 1
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

Frontlight for Modulite (German homologation)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Bracket design changed on 2015-01-10. For Retrofitting please order
SP1556591.

1

1 SP1573237 Frontlight, complete with bracket, LH (Germany) 1
2 SP1573252 Frontlight, complete with bracket, RH (Germany) 1
3 SP1573253 Frontlight bracket, LH, cpl. 1
4 SP1573320 Frontlight bracket, RH, cpl. 1
5 SP1556591 Lamp bracket 2015-01-10 → 2

New design!

- SP1419271 Light Bulb 24V/21W, yellow (Turn Signal front/rear) 1
- SPP31108 Light Bulb 24V/10W (BA15s), white (Front) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

LED-Frontlight

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1536030 Front light LED, LH 1
2 SP1536029 Front light LED, RH 1
3 SP1560611 Frontlight bracket LH 1
4 SP1562245 Frontlight bracket RH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

LED-Frontlight for Modulite

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- SP1541713 Adapter cable LED light, LH 1
FDX only!

- SP1541654 Adapter cable LED light, RH 1
FDX only!

- Bracket design changed on 2015-01-10. For Retrofitting please order
SP1556591.

1

1 SP1573223 LED-Frontlight LH, cpl. 1
2 SP1573224 LED-Frontlight RH, cpl. 1
3 SP1573226 Frontlight bracket LH 1
4 SP1573227 Frontlight bracket RH 1
5 SP1556591 Lamp bracket 2015-01-10 → 2

New design!
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

LED-Rearlight

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1165610 Light cover LH 1
2 SP1165609 Light cover RH 1
3 SP1541748 Lamp holder LH 1
4 SP1541749 Lamp holder RH 1
5 SP1530287 Turn indicator 1
6 SP1530288 Rear light 1
7 SP1540286 Reflector-Kit (4pcs), red, Dia. 28mm 1
8 SP1529712 Rear light LED-Cable 1
9 SP1541764 No description available. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

Rear reflectors

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1541745 Rear reflectors LH, cpl. 1
1 SP1541746 Rear reflectors RH, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

Reflective Sign

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1430410 Reflective Sign ECE-R 69, complete 1
2 1430834 Rear Marking Sign ECE-R 69 1
3 Z12008A.P40 Gripping clip with hexagon hole, RAL 9005 black 2
4 D50004 Cylinder Bolt M6x30-8.8 bk - DIN 912 4
5 F20109 Hexagon Nut M6 bk - DIN 985 6
6 D00102 Hexagon Bolt M8x45-8.8 bk - DIN 931 1
7 G00107 Washer Ø8,4 bk - DIN 125 2
8 - Hexagon Nut M8 bk - DIN 985 1
9 D90187 Fillister Head Screw M6x20-10.9 bk - DIN 7380 2

10 - Washer Ø6,4 bk - DIN 125 2
11 1430418-9005 Mounting Bracket for Reflective Sign - RAL 9005 black 1
12 SP1580671 Bracket, Reflective Sign, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

Adapter Kit for DAHL Docking Station

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1577712 Adapter Kit FDX & DAHL Docking Station 1
- - Backplate EasyAdapt for DAHL Docking Station 1

Needed for Preparation for DAHL Docking Station, too.
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

Lap Belts / H-Belt

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1530575 Mounting-Kit H-Belt 1
2 SP1530576 H-Belt 1
3 SP1529460 Lap Belt Velcro, cpl. 1
4 SP1529461 Lap Belt Autolock, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

Lap Belts (Modulite Seat)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1570381 Lap Belt (fix mounting on Backrest Support), cpl. 1
2 SP1571183 Lap Belt (flexible mounting in side rails), cpl. 1
3 1422845 Lap Belt, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

H-Belts (Modulite Seat)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1570385 H-Belt for Backrest Frame 1
2 SP1570380 H-Belt for Back Posts 1
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Invacare® FDX | Safety Options & Accessories

Rearview Mirror

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1422955 Rear Mirror 1
2 F276005.00 Mirror bracket 1
3 SP1423435 Rear Mirror Support Rail cpl. 1
4 L31001 Wing Scew M6X10 1
5 SP1422957 Mirror bracket 1
6 SP1527151 Adapter to mount mirror and remote at the same side 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Headrests

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Headrest with cheek support 1
[1427]

- Headrest & Bracket 1
[1350]

- Headrestholder EasyAdapt Seat 1
- Headrest, sidewise adjustable 1

[1432]
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Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Headrest with cheek support

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1446560 HEAD/CHEEK SUPP. TR26 CPL. SIDEWISE ADJUSTABLE 1
1 SP1541658 Head/cheek support TR26 cpl. sidewise adjustable EasyAdapt 1
3 1444304 Cushion, cheek support 1
5 SP1529572 Headrest holder for EasyAdapt 1
6 5716497 Plug IPO ''special'' 1
7 1448661 stop neck and headrest 1
8 1445838 Rail head support 1
9 1485538 Headrest fixation kit 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Headrest & Bracket

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1422925 Headrest, standard/contour seat, black, complete 1
2 SP1422865 Headrest cushion contour black, without bracket 1
3 SP1422914 Head-/Neckrest Bracket, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Headrestholder EasyAdapt Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1529463 Headrestholder EasyAdapt Seat, cpl. 1
2 1434623 Ball Screw Court 75mm 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Headrest, sidewise adjustable

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1541657 Headrest, sidewise adjustable, cpl. - for EasyAdapt 1
2 SP1530567 Holder, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Lateral Supports

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Lateral Support - Modulite Seat 1
- Lateral Support - EasyAdapt Seat 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Lateral Support - Modulite Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Lateral Support (Dartex) 1
[1446]

2 - Lateral Support, extended arm (Dartex) 1
[1445]

220 / 246



Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Lateral Support (Dartex)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Design change on 01. July 2015 - we suggest to change older Supports
on both sides.

0

1 SP1588314 Lateral Support, cpl. 1
2 1543574 Locking trunk support 1

221 / 246



Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Lateral Support, extended arm (Dartex)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 1448692 Lateral Support, multi adjustable - LH 1
Dartex grey

2 1448693 Lateral Support, multi adjustable - RH 1
Dartex grey

3 1543574 Locking trunk support 1
Only for Modulite Seat!

i - Not used for Flex3 Backrest! 0
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Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Lateral Support - EasyAdapt Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 - Lateral Support (Dartex) 1
[1446]

2 - Lateral Support, multi adjustable with flexible pad 1
[1445]

223 / 246



Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Lateral Support (Dartex)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

SP1561878 Trunk support, cpl. 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Lateral Support, multi adjustable with flexible pad

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1486065 Lateral Support, cpl. - LH 1
2 SP1486066 Lateral Support, cpl. - RH 1
3 1451822 Lateral support, multi adjustable - LH 1
4 1451821 Lateral support, multi adjustable - RH 1
5 1524903 Bracket LH/RH 1
6 5253170 Lateral Support Bracket 1
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Invacare® FDX | Seat Accessories

Bag

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1536178 Bag 1
2 SP1537708 Mounting-Kit 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Caneholder

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Caneholder for Standard Seat (with fixed seat frame) 1
- Cane holder (Easy Adapt Seat & Std-Seat) 1
- Cane holder (Recaro Seat) 1
- Cane holder (Modulite: backrest frame) 1
- Cane holder (Modulite: back posts man recliner) 1
- Cane holder (Modulite: back posts pow recliner) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Caneholder for Standard Seat (with fixed seat frame)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1422844 Caneholder Std. cpl. 1
2 SP1534877 Cane Holder for Standard Seat, cpl. 1
3 SP1420493 Belt for caneholder 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Cane holder (Easy Adapt Seat & Std-Seat)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1528444 Caneholder,general, cpl. 1
2 SP1529004 Caneholder,general, cpl. 1
3 SP1420493 Belt for caneholder 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Cane holder (Recaro Seat)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1529535 Caneholder Recaro cpl 1
2 SP1529256 Caneholder Recaro cpl 1
3 SP1420493 Belt for caneholder 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Cane holder (Modulite: backrest frame)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1570396 Cane holder, standard backrest 1
2 SP1420493 Belt for caneholder 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Cane holder (Modulite: back posts man recliner)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1570443 Cane holder, manual backrest 1
2 SP1420493 Belt for caneholder 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Cane holder (Modulite: back posts pow recliner)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1570382 Cane holder, powered backrest 1
2 SP1420493 Belt for caneholder 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Trays

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1548198 Swing-Out Tray, 540mm, Seatwidth 330mm to 430mm, no Cutout, cpl.
with holder

1

2 SP1548201 Swing-Out Tray, 620mm, Seatwidth 380mm to 480mm, no Cutout, cpl.
with holder

1

3 SP1422954 Swing-Out Tray, 660mm, Seatwidth 430mm to 530mm, no Cutout, cpl.
with holder

1

4 SP1584644 Swing-Out Tray, 760mm, Seatwidth 480mm to 580mm, no Cutout, cpl.
with holder

1

5 SP1535050 Tray table, 540mm, no Cutout 1
6 SP1535010 Tray table, 620mm, no Cutout 1
7 SP1535011 Tray table, 660mm, no Cutout 1
8 SP1586049 Tray table, 760mm, no Cutout 1
9 SP1548138 Swing-Out Tray, 540mm, Seatwidth 330mm to 430mm, Cutout RH, cpl.

with holder
1

10 SP1548199 Swing-Out Tray, 620mm, Seatwidth 380mm to 480mm, Cutout RH, cpl.
with holder

1

11 SP1422953 Swing-Out Tray, 660mm, Seatwidth 430mm to 530mm, Cutout RH, cpl.
with holder

1

12 SP1584663 Swing-Out Tray, 760mm, Seatwidth 480mm to 580mm, Cutout RH, cpl.
with holder

1

13 SP1535051 Tray table, 540mm, Cutout RH 1
14 SP1535012 Tray table, 620mm, Cutout RH 1
15 SP1535049 Tray table, 660mm, Cutout RH 1
16 SP1586048 Tray table, 760mm, Cutout RH 1
17 SP1548197 Swing-Out Tray, 540mm, Seatwidth 330mm to 430mm, Cutout LH, cpl.

with holder
1

18 SP1548200 Swing-Out Tray, 620mm, Seatwidth 380mm to 480mm, Cutout LH, cpl.
with holder

1

19 SP1422952 Swing-Out Tray, 660mm, Seatwidth 430mm to 530mm, Cutout LH, cpl.
with holder

1

20 SP1584662 Swing-Out Tray, 760mm, Seatwidth 480mm to 580mm, Cutout LH, cpl.
with holder

1

21 SP1535009 Tray table, 540mm, Cutout LH 1
22 SP1534974 Tray table, 620mm, Cutout LH 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Trays

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

23 SP1534975 Tray table, 660mm, Cutout LH 1
24 SP1586047 Tray table, 760mm, Cutout LH 1
25 SPZ177011 Tray Support Fixing Kit cpl.SW 380/505 mm 1
26 Z177025 Fastening-Kit Tray 1
27 SP1590090 Tray Support bumper for Soft Armpad (increased height) 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

km-Counter & Bracket

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1530563 Speedometer holder REM A & REM B 1
2 SP1530564 Speedometer holder REM 550 1
3 SP1546263 Speedometer holder REM24 1
4 Z183259 Speedometer 1
5 1421733 Reed-sensor cable l=2500mm 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Mounting-kit km-Counter

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1543008 Mounting-kit Speedometersensor 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Hour Counter

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

- Not for retrofitting - only spares! 1
1 SP1530275 Hour counter 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

KLICKfix® bag

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1557532 KLICKfix® bag 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

KLICKfix® bracket for Fixed Armrest

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1554320 KLICKfix bracket 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

KLICKfix® bracket for T-Armrest

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1571678 KLICKfix® bracket 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

KLICKfix® bracket for Inrigged/Flip-Up/Following Armrest (Modulite)

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1584497 KlickFix Bracket 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Bag

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1430417 Bag for side panel, cpl. LH 1
2 SP1430855 Holder for armrest bag 1
3 SP5314967 Bag for armrest 1
4 F370032-9005 Holder for side part with mirrow/brake RAL 9 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

Toolkit

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1422868 Toolkit with bag 1
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Invacare® FDX | Accessories

T-Nuts for Accessories Modulite Seat

Version: 2016/04/20a EN

Pos. Part number Description Valid from → until Qty

1 SP1556401 T-Nut, hole distance 80mm, 2x M8 1
2 SP1572444 T-Nut, hole distance 55mm, 2x M8 1
3 SP1555168 T-Nut, hole distance 45mm, 2x M8 1
4 SP1557341 T-Nut, 1x M8 1
5 SP1573158 T-Nut, 1x M8 1
6 SP1573721 T-Nut, 1x M6 1
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